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PLBLIC HEARING PROCEEDING

It is hereby informed that as per the Ministry of Environment, Forests and Climate Change
Government of India. Mew Delhi vide its Notification No. 5. O, 1533 dated 12" September, 2006
and subsequent amendment therean, Public Hearing has been schaduled for M{s. Webspun Steel
Ltd., for installation of 3.0 MTPA Integrated Steel Plant; at Village - Varsamcci, Ta © Anjar, Dist :
Kutch [Gujarat}, which iz covered under "Category—A" as mentioned in their requost application.

A copy of the draft Envirenment Impact Assessment Report and the Exeoutive Summary of draft
Environmental Impacl Assessment Report in English and Gujarati were sant 1o the following
authorities or offices to make it available for inspection fo the public during normal office hours,
till the Public Hearing is over.

The District Collector Qffice, Bhuj Dist. Kutch,

District Development Cifice, Bhuj Dist. Kutch,

Districl Industry Centre, Bhuj Dist. Kutch,

Taluka Development Cffice, Anjar, Dist.: Kutch,

The Chief Conservator of Furests, Ministry of Environment & Forests,

Gowt. of India, Regional Office {\West Zonc), Kendriva Paryavaran Buovon, £ - 5, Area
Coleny, Link Road — 3, Ravishankar Colony, BHOPAL — 462 016.

6. Regional Office, Kutch (East), Roam No. 215-216, Second Floor. Kandla Port Trust
Administrative Building, Sector-08, Gandhidham, — 370 201

e

Exccutive Summary of draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report in Gujorati were also
circulated to affected gram Panchayat/Taluka Panchayat/ Nagarpalika for wide pablication.

Other cuncerned persons having plaosible stake in the environmental aspects were reguested to
send their response in writing Lo the concerned regulatory authoritics, They were requested to
send their comrments to the regulatory authority,

The Public Bearing was conducicd on 14/09/2016 at 11:00 hours at Rotary Bhavan, Opp.
P.GV.C.L Office, Bus Stand Road, Anjar, Dist: Kutch, (Gujarat]. An advertiseiment was published in
Gujarati Daily -"Kutch Mitra" Kutch editior, dated 10/08/2016 & English Naily —"The Times of
India”, Kutch edition dated 10/08/2014.

Shri I.R.Vala, {G.A5), Resident Additional Collector and Additional District Magistrate, Kutch
supervised and presided over the entive public hearing proceedings.

A statement showing participants present during the Public Itearing is enclosed herewith as
Annexure — A.

A statement showing alent points highlighting issues raised by the participants and responses by
the representative of the applicart during the Public Hearing in English language is enclosed as
Annexure B and in Gujarati language s enclosed as Annexure B1.
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Statemants showing rosponse and comments received in written, with respect to aforesaid public
notice regarding public hearing, before and during the public hearing are enclosed as Annexure-
C-0-1 to €-Q-38 and reply given by project proponent witli respect to the response and comments
received in written before and during the public hearing are enclosed as Annexure D-A-1 to D-A-
3B raspectively.

Place: K.B. Ch%?(\/-

Rotary Bhavan, Regional Officer Additional District Magistrate

Anjar, and and

Dist: Kutch 25 @ representative of the As a representative of

Date: 14,/09/2016 Member Secretary, GPCE District Magistrate & Collector,
Bhu) -Kutch

Encl: 1. Annexure &, B, 31, C-0-1 to C-0-38 and D-4-1 to D-A-38 as above
2. Video CO/DVED of Public Hearing,
3. {0 of Public Hearing Proceedings.

-2
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ANNEXURE — A

A statement showing participants present during the public hearing

As per the Ministry of Environment, Forests and Climate Change Government of India, New
Delhi. vides its notification no. S.0.1533(E) dated 14/09/2006 and its subsequent
amendment S.0.3067(E) dated 1% December 2009, Public Hearing was fixed for M/s.
Welspun Steel Ltd, for Proposed installation of 3.0 MTPA Integrated Steel Plant located at
Village — Veramedi, Ta : Anjar, Dist : Kutch (Gujarat), covered under category "A".

The statement showing Participants present during. public Hearing held on 14/09/2016 at
11:00 a.m. at Rotary Bhavan, Opp. P.G.V.C.L. Office, Bus Stand Road, Anjar, Dist: Kutch,
(Gujarat), is as under:
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Regional Office, Kutch (East)
Room No. 215-216, Second Floor, Kandla Port Trust,
Administrative Building, Sector-08, Gandhidham-370201

¢

Phone No. (02836)230828, E-mail- rogpch.eastkutchi@ gmail.com, Website: www.gpeb.gov.in
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Annexure —B {ENGLISH)

A Statement showing issues raised by the participanis and responses by the representative of
the applicant during the Public Hearing

As pers the Ministry of Environment, Forests and Climate Change Sovernment of India, New Delhi,
vides its notification no. 5.0, 1533 (E} dated 14/08/2008 and its subsequent amendment thereon,
Envirgnmental Public Hearing has been scheduled for Mis. Welspun Steel Ltd., for Proposed 3.0
MTRA Integrated Stest Plant, at Village — Varsamedi, Ta : Anjar, Dist : Kutch (Gujarat). which is
covered under CATAGORY “A" as mentioned in their request application. The Envirnmental
Public Hearing is conducted nn dated 14,/09/2016 at 11.00 am at Rotary Bhavan, Opp. P.G.V.CL
Office, Bus Stand Road Anjar, Dist.: KotehiGujarat).

Shri |.R. Valaic.as), Additional District Magistrate and Residential Additional District Cotlector,
representative of District Magistrate and Collector Bhuj, Kutch superwvised and presided over the
entire public hearing proceedings.

Shri K.B. Chaudhari, Regional Officer, Kutchilast), Gujarat Pollutien Centrol Board, as a
Fepresentative of the Mamber Secretary, Gujarat Pollution Control Board welcomed all people
present in the Public Hearing and with due permission of the Additionzl District Magistrate
initiated the procedure of the hearing. He outlined the wvarious provisions of the Metification and
briefed the procedural details for concucting this public hearing including actions taken by GPCB
for vide publicity of this public hearing and the advertisement given carlicr in the local daily
newspapors, He announced that as per the provision of notification, only locally affected persons
will be allowed to represent in the public hearing while others having plausibile stake holders may
give their representation in writing which would be included in the procesdings.

with the due pormission of the Additional District Magistrate, he then invited the project
proponent to give their introduction and to make the presentation of their proposed project in
Local Gujarati Language.

Thereafter presentation in Gujarati language was given by Shri Bl Kumbhani, as a technical
representative of proposed project covering intreduction of the company, orejoct profile, places,
features, planning and process route of production, major production facilities, consumption of
raw materials, requircment of utitities, present enwvircnment status and  Envirenmental
Management System, graen belt development, existing financial and social condition and CSR
activities carricd out by company.,

Atter the presentation by the project proponent, Regional Officer, Gujarat ¥#ollution Contrel Beard
with the due permission of the Additional District Magistrate, opened the forum for
representations/ suggestions/ ohjections from the local affected people.

The ssues/ suggestions/ ohjections) opinions raised by the participants and responses hy the
representative of the project during the Public Hearing are as under:
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Sr. | Name and Address |
No. | o
1 Shri Karshanhahi
Rabari
Vill - Kharapasvariya
Ta: Anjar,
" Dist : Kutch

Points Represented

Chronological Reply from
the Project Proponent

He presented that we don't
have any objection against the
project proposed by company.
Further stated that separate
sitting arrangement for media
should he done,

He further asked that whethcr
any person from information
dopartment is present in this
Public Hearing or not?

He further infermed that
company has been established
and employment has been

gpenarated due toit, so we don't

eppose proposed projoct.
He further asked that, whether

company’s officer and sarpanch

of gram panchayat follows law
and order or not?

Further informed that summary

of the project has heen
submitted on dated 19 to 20, 1t
should be submitted within 30
days or not? 5o, hoth the
officers present, reply far the
same.

Further he stated that proper
action shall be taken after
hearing representations of
public and we do not oppose
the project personally.

Further informed that, corapany

should recognize gencral
citizens In ministers as their
impartant perscns,

Itis request to include villages
other than affected villages out
of the 10 km radius under CSR
schame.

Additional District
Magistrate infermed
that every questions
will be accepted in
written and same will
e replied in written.
W will not make any
decision here, Beply of
the guestions will he
fiven by project
proponent and same
will he recarded in
minutes then after will
be forwarded to
government and copy
ol the same can be
viewed. We have baan
appointed by
aovernment for taking
proper decision in
interest of public so
proper reply of each
query will be given hy
project proponent. We
have arranged sitting
facility and screen
outside, All procee-
dings of Public Hearing
can he viewed fram
there and if they have
any quostion they can
represent himself
coming here which will
be included in minutes,
Public Hearing will be
concluded after
Mearing everybody.

Regional officer stated
that, as per ElA
notification 2006 we
have to circulate draft
EiA report and
summary in Guajarati
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Name and Address

2 Shri Mahesh
Sambhubhai Chavada
Vill :Maolvadar

Ta : Anjar,

Dist = Kutch

Points Represanted

He repre_sénted that this

rompany has given employment
to us, 15,000 employees and
10,000 to 11,000 contract based
employces are employed in this
campany.

i 2 ta 3 persons from a family
are employed then about 1 lakh
peaple are employed by
COmpany.

My village has not taken
financial help of single rupas
but | have planted 1100 treas
and | am caring them like my
child,

He further informed that, these
type of industries should be
encuulraged.

My IMolvadar village has got full
support fram the company and |
hope will get samea In futura.
Lakhs of people are getting
employment by this company. i
company facas difficulty in
acquiring land then | assure to
company on behalf of Molvadar
village to give village land frec
of cost.

Company has planted 9 lakh
trees and water is not misused
by company and treatment and

Chronological Reply from
the Project Proponent

and English language
with soft copy at 6
offices/places and copy
ol the same is kept
available there, we
have published in
newspaper for the
same hefere 30 days,
Public notice is to be
publizhed befare 30
fdays as per ELA
notification, 2006

wrhich is done by GPCB.

Company's
representative thanked
tor weleoming
proposed project.
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MNo. |

Points Represenféﬂ

recycling of water is done
properly.

Iam residing in Molvadar village

since 10 ta 11 yaars. 100%
sanifary units has been
constructed in our village by
company for which we are
thanking grateful to company.
Due to holes in ceone layer
environment is getting affected
ta protect it company has
planted more trees.

Befare 25 days a women Trom
Varshamedi Village meet an
accident and company undor
social responsibility compen-
sated her by Tlakh rupes
cheque. During accident of
Rajendra Prasad company has
paid 5 lakh rupees for his
medical treatment.

Chronolagical Reply from
the Project Proponent

3 | shri Prakash Raval
Ta: Anjar,
Crist ; Kutch

He represented that, 1 am Iivin'g
in Anjar Taluka since 37 years,
Welspun company has provided
primary education facility in
Anjar, kutch which is honorable.
| hope that more and more
teachers shall be provided for
education so that education
level increases.

.« Company's

representative replied
that action have been
taken to improve
education in all
villages. Para-teachers
and smarl class have
been started. We are
working with co-
ordination of the
related governiment
department from this
yvear for providing
education to children's
with new techniques
which will be started
firstin Anjar and then
aftar other places of
tuteh.
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37200

company and we are thankful
for same.

R.O. system plant has bean
installed and environment
related work has been carriard
out, Moreover, 700 800 trees
have been planted and have
helped the school by providing

Sr. | Name and Address Points Represented Chronelogical Reply fram
No. the Project Proponent
4 Shri Atamaram  B. He represanted that, Welspun = Company's
Gamot company has laid 3 km pipeline feprosentative stated
Wice  president of to the sea, whether permission that permizsion from
Congress- for the same has been taken ar mMinistry of Forest and
Anjar Taluka, not? Environment, Climate
Change of central
Ta : Anjar, government has been
Dist : Kutch obtained and after that
anly we have started
The work.
He asked that can we get the
copy of the same? » Company's
representative replied
that copy of the
permizsion has heen
Company have filed and upleaded on internet.
covered the ponds on which
animals and homan life is » Addilional District
depended which is against the N zgistrate stated that,
order of Hon'ble Gujarat High present the matter
Court which should ke noticed. related to new
propoesced project only,
: {ither matters can be
: dizcussed in the
related forum and youl
will e replied for the
. . —_—— Ame. —
5 shri Dineshbhai He represented that Welspun  Company's
Shamjibhai Mata _ company have carried out many representative replied
Ex-Sarpanch, Anjar, good activates under CSR. that, the employment
Anjar Taluka Congress- Under which Sanitary units has to the local people in
hahamantri been canstructed in all villages proposed project will
" Will ; Satapar and which are running very well. bre given as per the
Ta : Anjar, 100% sanitary units have been sovernment norms
~Dist: Kutch constructed in our village by and whatever is to he

done for the snvire-
nment will be done as
per government
norms. 33 % green belt
will he developed and
tor that we will carry
out maximum
plantation and othear
reguired work.




GUJARAT POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Repgional Oflice, Kutcel {¥ast),
Room Mo 213-216. Second Floor, Kandly 1*or! 1'rgst
Adminisraiive Building, Sccror-08, Gandhidham, Kutch - 370 20

Website: www.erpelyzov.in

]
[~ )
“yrr
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No.

Faints ﬁepresnﬁted

Shri Dashrathsinh

- Nathusink Khangaroth

Gandhidham,
Drist : Kutch

Steel plant is to ba cstablished
which is good ard we thank
them for same.

It company 15-16 thousand
warkers are working out of

which 4-5 thousand workers are

local people and 11 thousand
werkers are outside-s,

Rainfall is less as compare to
proevious year. Wormen's and
farmers are unemployved and it

is reele of company not to )
empluyee person aged above 30
to 35 years, This rule should be
changed and women's having
aged abaut 35 to 50 vears to be
emploved so that they could be
employed. Widow wamen who
don’t have livelikood should

also be employed.

Problems of the farmers should
be identified by wandering

village to village. Mere and

more trees have beoen plantedin -

vitlages; | hope that plantation
will be done after installation of
steel plant, Company shoud
give salary to those who give
water te the plant after
plantation as Gram Panchayat
doesn’t have such adequate
fund.

It is my raquest that more para-
teachers should be engaged.
Wark should be carried that
envirgnment doesn’t got
effected and provide more and
more employment.

He represented that, does
company actually carry out the
work related to development
which is stated on paper,

Whether any provision has been

" Ehrnnnfugitél Reply from

___the Project Proponent

Company's
Feprosentative
repfied that we have
purchased land so we
are not responsible
for sarne but as a
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e

level at recent time?

He aszked that when plate and
cail plant was shut the people
were released, What is the
condition of those people at
present?” And if in future this

Sr. | Name and Address Points Representad Chronalogical Reply fram '
No. _ the Project Propenent
made by company for those social responsibility
whaose land has been acquired we will pravide
and livelihood of their crmployment ta the
descendents are dependent on local public and that
it? What will be done by the tradition will go on.
tompany for sama?
s |tis decidéd 1o spend 2.5% of
the project cost for C5R
aclivates, will that be actually ¢ We assure that €5R
spent? Before 3.5 years work will ke carried
company has allotted 5.5 crore out as per tradition
for Constructing monuments of ard as per
earthquake deceased but till Hovernment norms
date it is not utilized, and 2.5 % af project
cost will be spent for
* |0 company there are 70% SAN,
cutsider cmploys and 30 % local
employs. He asked, Whether
ratio of 80:20 of gutsider and
local employee respectively will ¢ Audit is carried out by
be maintained as per norms by concerned
campanyd’ Eovernment
department and
emoyment ratic is
! fixed accarding to it
! ant in future same
will be followed
) o strictly,
P 7 Shri Surnbhal "= He asked that, What was the s Company’s
Labhubhar level of ozone when Welspun Represemative replied
Ta : Anjar, company was estahlished and that, ozone level is less !
Dist : Kutch. than MAAQS standard.

Ruecenthy ozone level is
35 and there will not
bo any adversa effect
on aeone by the
auiahlishment of steel
plant.

{ompany's representa
tive replied that, this is
not related to this .

proposed plant.
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Cﬁrnnulagical Reply from
the Project Proponent

plant will shut down where will
you provide employment to the
people?

Assure us inwritten that
worlkers will not be releascd
fram this new prosased plant.

Shri Charamveer
Avachi,

WVill - Babeadar

Ta : Anjar,

Orst @ Kutch

Company's representa-
tive stated that, we
give appointment
letter to workers
according to terms and
conditions.

Additional District
Magistrate stated that,
event of relieving
employees by the
employer can be
considered as a _
futuristic event. Hence,
he requested to ask
questions related to
envirenment.

He asked that, can you disclose
the survey number of the land
an which proposed piantis to
be established?

Company's repre-
sontative replied
that, answers 10 your
gruestion will ba
provided in written
according to lay-out
plan and these fands
are of company's
cwenership.

Additional District
Magistrate informed
to company's
reprezentative that,
aftar the compatition
of Environmental
Public Hearing reply
should be given to
applicant by company
about survey
numbers an which
proposed plant is to
be installed.
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Sr. Name and Address
No.

Points Represented

- Chronological Reply from |

tha Project Propanent

(9 ShriDipen Pandya
Ta < Anfar,
Dist : Kutch

=  Company'srepre-

sentative statad thai,
they will provide
survey numbers in
writing after Public
Heasing proceedings.

¢ He represented that;”;émpa rw_

carries out the waork by
following environmental norms
and rules and regulation of
gavernmaent. Company 1s
operating since 12 to 15 years.
Company workers are residing
here due to which there s
development of Anjar.

Welspun company has carried
out many activities for the
villages Lut has not done
anything for Anjar City.
Comipany has not been able to
maintain even two circles of
their city.

Company has planted many
trees in Anjas and if the work is
carried out with the people of
Anjar and other agencies
topether then there will be good
development.

We dan’t have any ohjection
against the upcoming project
kut carry out the work by
keeping awareness of
environment intg ming,

« Company's
representative replied
that, we will carry out
the required activities
within 10 km radius as
PEr Norms.

10 | Shri Rajesh Wata

Vill : Satapara
Ta: Anjar,
Dist - Kutch.

He represented that how much
liter af water are going to be
consumed in proposed plant

and howe nuch temperature will

increaso in our village, due to
same which types of crops ¢can
not be farmed by us and in how
rmuch km radius will hg its

= Company's repre-
sentative replicd
that, cooling tower
wili ool down the
hot air and gas
emitted fram stake
will have narmal
temperature. It will
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Sr.  Name and Address Pgints Represented Chronplggical Repfly from .
No. _ the Project Proponent
affected? not have any affect
on outside
temperature. Hot
water will alsa not he
released; hot water
will be reused again
after cooling by
cooting tower. The
plant is designad as
por Zero discharge
concept. We will
* You will provide employmentin consume 10.4 MGD
proposod project boet vour ' water which is not
campany is established since mare and is as per
2001 and today 2015 is gning aon European norms.
so what is donc by company till
: date? There are not mare than There are total 18000 |
! 10 % of the local people employs and they are -
3 employed in every plant, 35 PEr norms. _
11 5kri Elahicshveari He representad that, it is Company's
[Fremiji. required to give public notice representative stated '
Tal.: Anjar, for Environmental Pulzlic that, answers to your
Dist.: Kutch. Hearing befare 30 days and guestion will be '
same was given in Kutch Mitra provided in written
in which survey number was not according to revenug
menfioned. map. Survey number
Legailly it is mandatory 1o is not necessary for
mention survey number o that environmeantal
it can be identificd that whether | clearance. Survey
nearhy land are agricultural or rumber will be
residential? shared with you in
. A . . . written,
12 | Shri kinjal * He represented that; | want to Company's
Buddhapatti, know that what are the representative
Tal.: Arijar, provisions in faver of replied that, to
Dist.: Kutch. Environment? prevent the air

pollution {1} there
will be electrostatic
precipitator, (2) Bag
filter will he affixed
and to burn unpused
gases NCy burner will
Be installed In alf
stakes due to which

10
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* He further askad that what
activitics are planned for Anjar
under C5R?

13 5hrl Haribhal Yeerz . = He asked that, what has beer |

. Hindu done by company for
Will.: Wlitha Paswvariya, devlopment of wemen under
Tal.: Anjar, : proposed plant of company? !
Dhst.: Kutch
14 |shri Hindu Bhavesh | » He asked about cmployment .
' Kotak, oppertunities for handicapped
Tal.: Anjar, peaple?
" Dist.; Kuteh,
|
15  Shri Naran Arjan, * = Ha representad that, the -
Witl.: Ajapar, upcoming project is by Welspun -
i Tal: Anjar, Company and more and mare

there will be no
adverse effect to
environmment.

Company's
representative stated
t1at proper action '
will also be taken for
same in future.
Company’s
representative relied
that, company
foouses more on
wamen
emowertnent.,
Momen and girls
shall get more
opporlunities. At
prasent 15% women
are working in our
company. Maregver
in our proposed
project 20% to 25%
capable wormen will
he amployed.
Company's repre-
sentative replied
that, in this company
first time it has
happened that
arcund 200
handicapped people
are working at safe
place and are working
relatively good. In
proposed project
thay will be
amployed where they
enn work and there
will be no harm 1o
them.

Company's repre-
sentative replied
that, we plant argund

11
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Sr. | Name and Address
No.

Points Rapresented

| Dist.: Kutch,

plantation ia-k-ming done by
company. Then after Gram
Fanchayat do not have sufficient
grant for taking care of plant, so
| request to provide such fund
from CSR activitics by the
company to take proper care of
plants. Moreover plantation has
been donc in our village, RO

Chronological Reply from
____the Project Propenent

plant has alsg been installed
from which people tse 1o drink
water, Para-teacher has been
appointad in ecucation and
Welspun company has also
helped in medical segiment.

Due to upcoming project value
of agricultural land have been
increased, So on hehalf of
myselt and my village | am
appreciating this project,

16 : Shri Mahesh Sernbhal, .
Will.: Lakhapar,
lal.; Anjar,
Chst,: Kutch.

He represented that, t am
heartily welcoming this |
proposed project of company. |
hepe that all people gat benclit
from this project and shall he
benefited in future also.

17 | Shri Shah Hemant e
Rajnikant,
Tal.: Anjar,

Dist.: Kuich,

He represented that; by
establishment of this plant 5TP
plant will also be in opzration.
Mol with Anjar Nagarpalika will
be done as per Mol dang wilh
Gandhidham Hagarplaika =0
there will be increaze in revenue
of Magarpalika. | am congra-
tulating company. After
campletion of 3T plant
drainagc water can ke given by
Nagarpalika through pipeline.

Every time during the occasion '

of “Shala Pravetoshay” and
during the lack of teachers
welspun company has stand
with us and provided fulk

1 lakh trees in villages
and in our plant every
year. Trees are also
planted in schools
and villages and will
be planted in future
5o that upcoming
SUCCessor gets
benefit of same.

Company's repre-
sentative replied
that, all pecple will
got benefit of this
plant suraly,

Campany’s repre-
sentative replied
that, STP plant will be
tri full fladged
pperation within
October 2016 o
December 2016.

12
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' Chronological Reply from |

Sr. | Name and Address Points Represenied
Na. _ the Prgject Proponent
support, for that 1 am
congratulating company on
: behalf of nagarpalika
18 | Smt. Bhavna Ruparel, She represented that, company .+ Company's repre-
Vill.: Meghpar Borichi, is since 2001. Company has scntative replied
Tal.: Anjar, carried many activities. Many that, we will enhance
Dist.: Kutch. proples of my saciety are activitios which are
working in it. Company has carried out by us. 5o,
planted many trees far mare angd more frees
protecting environmaent and due will be planted and
1o such plantation temperature rore emphoyment
has been decreased. It is my will be provided to
cxpectation that more and more WIHTIED,
irees to be planted by the
company sa that there will be
no harm to envirpnment and we -
don’t have any objection against ;
proposed projoct of company. !
We are welcoming this :
proposed project.
|
Weamen are given employmeant '
due to which awareness in
women having increased. | hope
that more and more
employment shall be generated.
19 | Shri Chanjibhai He represented that, whenever = Company's repre-
Surathiya, new company is being sentative replied
Tal.: Anjar, established, public notification that, activities will ba
Dist.: Kutch. ts published. And due 1o

carricd out keeping
wour suggestion in
mind.

publication of notification there
is conflict between company
and farmers and issue of land
acquisition arises butin this
proposed plant there is no issue
of land acguisition.

There are possibilities of occur-
ence of incidents Hke blast in
boiler or other accidents, for
that company should thinlk
about it and should install
superior guality machingries. So
that incidence shall not occur.

13
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. Name and Address

Points Represented " Chronological Reply from

» This proposed plantis
considered Asia’s tup plant. K=
production capacity is 3 million
tan. This is not a small campany
so machinery's should be
installed in such a way that
there should be no harm to
people,

s 7% to BO % of the local people
should be emploved which is
their right.

s Company should pay water hill
of Anjar Nagarpalika. Company’s |
pecple are residing hers in Anjar |
and buses of company are
running in this area. There is
heavy traffic in morning and
evaning time near the railway
crossing. For that provide
necessary contributian and do
the needful for the same by
consulting other companies. 11 is
respansibtlity of the company.

s Wedan't have any objestionif
proposed project is established.
Company has not acquired any
land.

Shri Keshav Rabari,
Will.: Varsamedi,
Tal. : Anjar,

Dist. : Kutch

MWlrs.
Acharva,
Talk ; Anjar,
Chst, © kutch

= He represented that, Due to the e

Lisha be.ﬁ

establishment of Welspun
company 120 “Rickshaw”
OWNErS are carning. Hence, wao
do net kave any ohjaction from
the upcoming plant.

e She represented that, widow
and unsupportive women
should be given mare benefits
and unemployed shauld be
given employment. Welspun
company shall grow and
develop and all the livelinoad
shall ke benefited.

sentative replied
that, activities will be
carried gut
considering your
suggestians,
Company's repre-
sentative replied that
more employment
will he provided and
more employment
will be given to
unsupportive women,

14
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5r. | Name and Address
o ' [+ %

Pﬁints Represent_ed

22 | Ms. Grishma,
Civil Engineer
Tal. @ Anjar,
Dist. : Kutch

23 |$hri  Shambhubhai
Ahir,
Wil s Varsaimedi,

- Tal. . Anjar,
Dist. : Kutch

Mrs. Shobhaﬁa Patel,
Tal. : Anjar,
Dist. ; Kutch

. 25 | shri Mang] 'ﬁ.-’isarl"-.ra,.

Vill.: Sinogra,
- Tal. - Anjar,
List. : Kutch

L

She represented that, i =
employment has been increascd
due to establishrment of

company. State highway has

been converted to national high
way in this area,

Companies are providing
emplayment to college students -
of autside areas, 50 it is request '
to provide placement to local
college students and more
cmployment should be provided

to girls, :
He represented that, cum;;ari‘f =
should gZive contract to local
pecple.

“ éhe asked that, whéthertheru |

will be effect on water of
Varsamodi village due to this
steel plant?

There is no gooad hospital facility | e
in our Anjar city.

He represented that, more i -
ecmeloyiment should be provided

to the people of Kutch.

Chrdnulngical Reply from
the Project Proponent

Company's repra-
santative replied that
there will be
placement of local
students and till
2020, more than 30%
of women will be
emploved in our
plant.

Company's repre-
sentative replied
thal, activities will be
carried out
considering your
suEgestions.
Company's
reprasentative
replied that, there
will be no effect on
prosent condition of
water guality.
Company's repre-
sentutive replied
that, we are doing
eifort for the same
and will be available
in future.

Company’s repre-
sentative replied
that, more and more
einployment will he
chven 1o local people
as per government
narems.

'26 | Shri Ambabhai Rabari,
Will.: Varsamedi,
Tal. : Anjar,

Dist. : Kutch

Hc hoartiby welcome the -
proposed project.

Company’'s repre- |
tertative thanked

him for his
walcoming.

15
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Chronological Reply fram

the Praject Froponent

Company's repre-
sentative replied
that, our proposed
plant will be 0.5 km
away fram the
resicential area.
There will be no
effect to environment
outside of company.

"5r. | Name and Address Points Represented .
_No. .
t 27 | Shii Shambhubhai [ = He represented that, company  »
| Ahir, is not aware in which survey
Vill.: Varsamedi, numbers plant is being
Tul. : Anjar, installed? And at what distance
Dist, : Kutch from resident company will
ocperate? And what damages
\ will occur to village due ta
: proposed project?
28 | 5hrni Mahesh Sumbal, & He representedthat, what are *
Vill : Lakhapar, provisions far upgradation of
Tal. @ Anjar, Jesat-Toral Samadhi tempic?
Crist. ; Kutch
29 Skri Anvar Troya, o He asked that, al what distance | =
Gandhidhaim , propesed project is established
Dist, : Kutch from Sang river?
» How much km away plant can
be installed?
= ‘Whether proposed plantcan be
installed near river at such
! mentioned distance?
s Whether construction has been | »
carried out in the proposed
plant?
30 | Shri Arajanbhai e He reprosented that, company -
Khatartya, has to take care of environment .
Tal. : Anjar, and have to lock after affocted
Dist. : Kutch villages.

Company’s repre-
sentative replied
that, submit yaur
question in writing
and reply will be
given to youin
writing.
Company's repre-
sentative replied
that, proposed
projectis approx .5
krm away from Sang
river and near the
power plant.

Company's repre-
senlative replied
that, proposed plant
can he installed 0.5
km away.

Company's rapre-
sentative replied
that, it can be
installed near river at
above said distance.
Company's repre-
sentative replied
that, na construction
has been carried out
tar the proposed
project.

Company's repre-
sentative thanked
kim for his suggestion
and stated that
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[sr. | Name and Address Paints Represanted ' thronulngical Reply from
the Project Proponent

_Nu.

¢ Campany is carrying out
activities in health and
education sector and shouid
carry out activity in agriculture
sector also. In Mundra Taluka
farmers who are interasted in
drip irrigation are given 50%
subsidary by Adani company.,
This company should also help
in such a way to farmers of
Anjar taluka,

* Such efforts should be made so
that local people get
empleyment.

+ [tis requested that blood bank
in Anjar shall start.

* Company should carry out such
activities which are of public
needs. So that company shall
get support of people. when
issue of local people arise you
are always suppertive and we
liave faith that you will be
sdpportive in future alsa.

whalever activity is
requ.red to be carried
for CSR will be carried
out with consent of
ail.

31 - Shri Manjibhai © & He represanted that, Welspun
Memabhai Ahir, company is aware about

Vill, : Bhimasar, environment. Narmada canal is
" Tal. : Anjar, passing nearby Welspun

Dist. : Kutch COmpany its work is in progress,
This project is related 1o
environment and govern ment
has taken approach to plant
trees on it, which is passing
nearhy this proposed project. So
company should focus on the
sama and do necessary
plantation on Narmada canal.

* Wo have many benefits by this
profect and don’t have any loss,
so we afl are welcoming this

Company's repre-
sentative replied
that, activities will be
carried out
considering your
sugeestions.
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Sr. | Name and Address | Points Reprasented | Chronological Reply from
No. ) the Project Proponent

' praposed project unanimously,
Company will provide mare
employment than it is providing
currently.

* Company has given
presentation in local language
and in such way that people can
understand.

+ Advocate named Bhawvulbhai
Vyas has contributed 25 lakh
rupees lor blood hank, 5o
company should also conlribute
for the same.

» W all people of this area are
welcoming proposed prajact.

32 . Shri Amit Chauhan, * He represented that, what = Company rapre-
Fal. : Aniar, i activity will be carried out by sentative replied that
Crist. : Kuteh the company far skill company is going to
deveiopment in present and establish an institute
futurc? for skill develapment, |

In which training will
be given to local
people in textile and
other sector and
which is expected to
start operating within

N _ _ next year. a
|33 [shri Sanjay Davda, » Hcrepresented that, Welspun | = Company's
" Tal, CAnjar, company eslablished in Anjar representative
- Dist. : Kutch and due to which surrounding replied that, activities
areas have been developed, will be carried out
Company always resolves any - considering your
kind of issues as eardy as sUEHestions,
possible,
* Skilled worker requirad to the
company are not available from
tocal area. 5o company gives
employment to the outsiders
and local people think that .
company doesn’t provide _ J
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5r. | Name and Address
No.
34 Shri Rajeshbhai !
: Kapadi,
Tal. : Anjar,
; Dist. : Kuteh

Paints Re presented

employment to local people.
Company should organize such
required training program for
the local people so that they can
do awork as per the abjective
of company and they get
amployment in campany. So
that more and more |ocal
people gat employment.

It is our request that Anjar city |
should also get benefit of social
activities carried out under CSR
activity. ) _ |
He represented that, there wifl | »
be development by the

proposed project of the

company. In what way and from
where the electricity consumel

by the proposed project will be
supplied?

You have mentioned greed | »
power plant and captive power
plant sa whether they are

existing power plant ar new

power plant? i

From the existing power plant of
company environmental .
poliution occurs and company is
gaing to installed new power

plant.

' Chronological Reply fram
the Project Proponent

Company's repre
sentative replied
that, all the waste
hieat will be used for
clectricity generation.
For recovery of waste
heat two turbine of
100 megawatt will be
installed from which
200G megawatt
electricity will be
renerated and other
reguired electricity
will not be purchased
fram outside.
Company’s repra-
sentative replied
that, efectricity
genvrated form blast
gasis a new power
plant and that is
incleded in the total
project cost.
Company's
representative
replied that, this is
not a coal base power
plant, But during the
process of plant
whatover hot air will
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Points REpresénted

35

o My land is beside company’s

propased project. So can

COmpany can give me assurance
that there will be no adverse
effect to my land due to this

proposed project?

k Chrﬁnnlngical Reply from
the Project Proponent

e generated which
will e used for
slectricity generation
from turbine, 5o
electricity will be
generated from its
heat, So electricity
will not be purchased
from the outside.
Company's
representative
replied that, we will
BSSUre you in writting
that there will be no
adverse effect to your
land due to our
proposed plant,

! Shri - Karshanbahi

Rabari

Vill : Kharapasvariya
Ta: Anjar,

Dhst @ Kutch

26

kumari Kitu Thakkar,
Gandhidham,
st - Kutch

* Herepresented that, in this area
accident occurs frequently. Due
to such accident somealimes

people from Gujarat and

outside of Gujarat are affected.
There is no factlity of cald
storage at any place in Anjar to
store the dead body after post-
mortem 50 we hope support for
__ the same from company.
& She acked that, what provisions
have been done by the company
for the disposal of solid waste
generated from every plant?

» |Is there any provision for
recycling in the company?

Company's repre-
sentative replied
that, activities will be
carried out
considering your
suggestions.

Ccrmpénfs repre-

sentative assured
that, 85% of the blast
furnace slag will he
used in captive
cemeant plant for that
it will be converted
into granular form.
And remaining 15%
will be used for the
land filling and road
construckion
activities.

Company's repre-
sentative replied
that, 100% of scales,
sludge, scrape and
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- 8r. | Name and Address

. Ta ' Anjar,
Dist : Kutch

38 | ShriHiralal yadav,
Vill : Varsarmedi,
Ta: Anjar,

Bist - Kutch

37  Shri Bharathahi Shah, -

Painis Represented

'Chrunuluéical Reply from
the Project Proponent

fines will be recycled
in plant. 50 no
material will be
dispased outside of
the plant.

» He representad that, this
company is our family. All the
development activities carried
aut by company in Anjar city
and villages are proper.
Company should conduct
meeting with 2-3
representatives of villages ones
in every 3 to 4 months for
discussion on development of
hospital, rode and other
development aclivities and
company should resolve their
issises. i there is any difficulty
to the company, we argin
support of company, Company
should carry oul activities
cansidering our suggestion.

s Blood bank has been started in

Anjar city hefore 2 months and
it is our Tequest to company 1o

support us inall activity.
» Horepresented that, | am

working in the company since
11 years and around 3 month
before daughter of my brathoer
met with an accident at that
time company has given a
cheque of rupees 1 lakh to me
and | am also satisfied with all
the amenitics provided by
company in village.

» Company should help us
tinancially for paying the hbill
which is paid by us such as
house rent, water, electricity
and othar bills and should also
help ta nearby villages.

Company's repre-
sentative replied
that, company will
think about blood
kank and will also
rarmy out activity far
sarme.

Company's repré-
sentative replied

that, considering your

suggestion required
action will be taken
by company.
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M _ _ _the Project Proponent

« |f employment is giv'en to the |
village women in the village by
‘ the company then their farmily

) ) o | will propress. ) o

Regional Officer, Cufarat Pollution Control Board informed to presented people that, before
Environmzntal Fublic Hearing 7 written representation has been reccived from {1) Shri Swami
Vivekanand Yuvak Mandal, Bhuj-Kutch, (2) President- Lok Adhikhar Sangathan, Vill.: Khara
Pasvariya, Tal.: Anjar, Bist.: Kutch, (3} Shri litendrakumar Babalbhai Fatel, ankleshwar, {4) Shri
Maheshbhal Parmar, Paryavaran Mitra, Ahmadabad, {5} Shri Anwar Ayub Traya, Gandhidham,
Bhuj-Kutch, (6] Shri iMaheshbhai Pandya, Paryavarn Mitra, Ahmedabad and {7} Shri Vishram
Ramji Scrathiva, Anjar. Questions raised in these writtea representation and reply given by
praject proponent in writing will be included in this proceedings.

Regional Ofticer, Gujarat Pollution Centrol Board informed to local affected people present in
Public Hearing to raise their objection or suggestion il uny, but no objections or suggestion were
received.

Then after, Regional Officer, Gujarat Pollution Control Board summarized the entire proceedings
of Environmental Public Hearing 1o people present.

Shri LR, Walaizas), Additional District Magistrate, Kutch stated that inday’s Public Hearing is
conducted as per the provision of EIA notification and pracedure mentioned in it. In which
weight was given on protection of environment, local employment as well as on social and
educational responsibility by present local villagers and reply of environmental related gquestion
has been given by cormpany’s represcnhtative which has been recorded. Proceedings of this Public
Hearing will be forwarded to the related department of Government of India for further
proceduro,

Finally with due permission of Additional District Magistrate, Regional Officer, Gujarat Pallution
Contral board concluded Public Hearing with expressing thanks.

Place; K.B. Chaudharrv\’ H.vala {GarE)

Rotary Bhawvan, Regional Officer Additinnal District Magistrate

Anjar, and and

[Aisi: Kufch a% a reprasantative ef the as a representative of

Date: 14/03/2016 Member Secretary, GPCB District Magistrate & Collector,
Bhuj -Kutch
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Annexure-C

A statement showing response and comments received in written, with respect to aforesaid
public notice regarding public hearing, before and during the public hearing.

Sr No | Comments received in writing from Concerned Persons Annexure
1 Shree Swami Vivekanand Yuvak Mandal,Bhuj-Kutch C-Q-1
2 Lok Adhikar Sangathan Kutch,Kharapasvariya, Ta. Anjar C-Q-2
3 Shri Jitendrakumar Babalbhai Patel, Ankleshwar C-Q-3
4 Shri Maheshbhai Parmar, Paryavaran Mitra, Ahmedabad C-Q-4
5 Shri Anwar Ayyub Traiya,Gandhidham,Bhuj-Kutch C-Q-5
6 Shri Maheshbhai Pandya, Paryavaran Mitra, Ahmedabad C-Q-6
7 Shri Vishram Ramji Sorathiya, Vill: Anjar C-Q-7
8 Shri Karshanbhai Rabari,Kharapasvariya,Ta. Anjar C-Q-8
9 Shri Atmaram Gamot,Bhimasar,Ta. Anjar C-Q9
10 | Shri Shankar Chavda,varsamedi,Ta. Anjar C-Q-10
11 | Smt. Kashiben Rajput,Anjar C-Q-11
12 | Shri Maheshbhai Maraj,Lkhapat C-Q-12
13 | Shri Madeva Maytra,Sapeda C-Q-13
14 | Smt. Kunverben Rabari,Varshamedi,Ta. Anjar C-Q-14
15 | Smt. Kunverben Hethvadiya,Varshamedi,Ta. Anjar C-Q-15
16 | Shri Naveen Jharu,Bhuj-Kutch C-Q-16

17 | Shri Rameshwariben Ahir,Gandhidham C-Q-17




GUJARAT POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Regional Office, Kutch (East),

Room No. 215-216, Second Floor, Kandla Port Trust
Administrative Building, Sector-08, Gandhidham, Kutch — 370 201
Website: www.gpcb.gov.in

SrNo | Comments received in writing from Concerned Persons Annexure
18 | Shri Ramesh Jiva Ajana,Varshamedi, Ta. Anjar C-Q-18
19 | Shri Ramesh Jiva Ajana,Kharapasavariya ,Ta. Anjar C-Q-19
20 | Shri Arjan Ahir,Ambapar C-Q-20
21 | Shri Sambhu Humble,Varshamedi, Ta. Anjar C-Q-21
22 | Shri Gopal Rabari,Kharapasavariya ,Ta. Anjar C-Q-22
23 | Shri Jesabhai Ajana,Varshamedi, Ta. Anjar C-Q-23
24 | Shri Lakhabhai Rabari,Kharapasavariya ,Ta. Anjar C-Q-24
25 | Shri Jivakana Rabari,Varshamedi, Ta. Anjar C-Q-25
26 | Shri Jesang Agariya,Antarjal C-Q-26
27 | Shri Narendra Notani,Adipur C-Q-27
28 | Shri Jaydeep vaak,Adipur C-Q-28
29 | Shri Rameshchandra Solanki, Ta. Anjar C-Q-29
30 | Shri Mihir Kangad,Gandhidham C-Q-30
31 | Shri Karsanbhai Rabari,Meghpar borichi C-Q-31
32 | Shri Brij Ahir,Adipur C-Q-32
33 | Shri Vinod pababhai Chaiya,Adipur C-Q-33
34 | Shri M. H. Makati,Gandhidham C-Q-34
35 | Sarpanch Shree Gram Panchayat,Padana C-Q-35
36 | Sarpanch Shree Gram Panchayat,Nani chirai C-Q-36




GUJARAT POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Regional Office, Kutch (East),
Room No. 215-216, Second Floor, Kandla Port Trust
Administrative Building, Sector-08, Gandhidham, Kutch — 370 201

Website: www.gpcb.gov.in

SrNo | Comments received in writing from Concerned Persons Annexure
37 | Shri Mukeshbahi Ahir, Sarpanch,Antarjal C-Q-37
38 | Unnamed C-Q-38




Guajarati to English Translation

Shri Swami Vivekanand Yuvak Mandal
Head Office : Flat No. 1, 17 Floar, Harldarshan Building, opp. Commerce Collage, Near lay Magar,
Bhuj-Kutch

Tao,

Member Secretary,

Gujarat Pollution Control Board,

Gandhinagar-Gujarat

Subject: To suspend the Proposed Environmental Public Hearing of M/s. Welspun Steel Ltd.
Varshamedi, Tal. Anjar till the resolution of the representation raised by us.

Respected Sir,

It is to inform you on the above mentioned subject that, public notice has been published in

the daily local news paper "Kutch Mitra” by your department for conducting Environmental Public
Hearing of M/s. Welspun Steel Ltd. Varshamedi, Tal. Anjar-Kutch. We have given applications many
times against the violation of the environmental norms and misconduct by the operating unit of M/s.
Welspun Steel Ltd. Varshmedi but till today we didn't received any satisfactory answer of our any
application. 50 we are strictly opposing the proceedings carried out by you for the installation of the
proposed plant of the M/s. Welspun 5teel Ltd. Varshamedi and we are requesting to you to suspend the
proposed Environmental Public Hearing as our earlier application against the company are not resolved.

For this purpose on the following points we have given application earlier, so it request to you

to take a proper decision considering those points,

1.

M/s. Welspun Steel Ltd. Varshamedi has violated the environmental norms openly, for which
they have been given notice during checking of the company by your department which we
have obtained through RTI which proves that company is not serious about the environmental
norms. (Annexure-1)

This company has taken many lakes of Varshamedi Simtad under its custody and blocked the
natural flow of water and the way to go to them are also been blocked which is untawful for the
local people and animals and is also dangerous for the surrounding environment. (Annexure-2)
Company had purchased nearby lands from private owner and had constructed a big lake for
industrial purpose; canals have been blocked and connected to this lake for collection of water.
By obstructing the natural flow of water company has cheated with local people and wild life
and done environmental offence. (Annexure-3)

This company is spreading massive pollution, chemical waters of the plant are released directly
to the open areas without any treatment as per norms due to which such situation are created
which will result into suffer to the local people and wild life at present and in future. Company is
also not disposing hazardous waste properly which is serious matter. Company have not
developed green belt as per norms and during installation of the plant company has destroyed



lots of green trees without permission of the related authority which has resuited in the loss to
the environment against which application has been given but no action has been taken yet. 17
companies has been set up by the merger/demerger of the Welspun during it establishment, so
as per rules whether EC for all have been taken or not? Whether each company have developed
separate green belt or not? This is also an Issue for investigation. (Annexure-4)

When any industry establishes then there is a hope to the local residents of the employment.
But this company has done against it by making unemployed to the small farmers who are
farming from drainage line because drain line water are connected direct to the company from
tanker of nagarpalika through pipeline and are used in plant. Company is making farmer
unemployed. (Annexure-5)

Company has been also given notice for polluting environment from Central Pollution Control
Board. Warning Is also given to the company to give clarification for the same or else closure
notice will be given to company by this it can be determined that in what extent company is
spreading pollution. (Annexure-6)

As per the norms of the earlier EC if company is not able to complete its operation within
decided time then to increase time of EC is unconstitutional. To extend the time of the company
for completing its operation is violation of the environmental norms. This is eminent matter so
this company comes under suspicion. (Annexure-7)

Along with this company has done other misconduct also such as land obtained for the
establishment of the company is in unconstitutional way which issue was many time headline of
the newspaper. Conduct of the company not proper and it has neglected its rules and regulation
and even shareholders of the company are also not allowed to visit the unit. {Annexure-8)

Moreover company has done other misconduct such as during merger/demerger has was to pay
transfer fee which is not paid by the company. Company has also not considered notice give by Human
Right and company has not given reply of the notice till today given by us through our advocate.

Company has always in issue due to publication of its environmental misconduct act in news paper, 50
considering all above issues it is request to you.

S/d



8. Going against just activities, Gujarat Pollution Control Board has not organized the
Public Hearing in the local region or nearby region of project, but at the head office of
taluka biasing only towards the Company, and with ill intentions of affected people not
being able to voice their opinions and instructions damaging the wellbeing of the
people. It is mentioned in the EIA guidelines that such Public Hearings should be
organized as near as possible to the project region, but the affected people are denied
to represent their opinions by organizing the Public Hearing at the head office of the
taluka.

e We respectfully demand the following for the proceedings,

1. If the Government believes in justice and wellbeing of the people, then
this unjust proceedings should be immediately stopped and the Public
Hearing be postponed.

2. Legal actions should be taken against Gujarat Pollution Control Board for
taking up such unjust activities.

3. For maintaining the rights to voice our opinions and freedom of speech,
and to assure that the law is implemented and respected, we request you
to postpone the announced Public Hearing so that we may get enough
time. The Public Hearing should be organized in local nearby region.

If the Government is unable to fulfill these demands and the Public Hearing is not
postponed then it will be believed that the Government endorses injustice and
damaging activities.

We request you to let us know about the proceedings from your end.
With expectation of proceedings.

5/d-

President

Lok Adhikar Sangathan, Kutch

Village: Kharapasvariya, Taluka: Anjaar (Kutch)

5/d-

Vice-President

Lok Adhikar Sangathan,Kutch

Village: Kharapasvariya, Taluka: Anjaar (Kutch)

s/d-
Lok Adhikar Sangathan,Kutch
Village: Kharapasvariya, Taluka: Anjaar (Kutch)



. The Company has already started construction and work for the project without getting
environmental permission. It is important that we know and understand that this is
mentioned in the project information, and be investigated. By not providing the
information of project in the allotted time, we were devoid of presenting our opinions
and instructions regarding it. We request you to postpone the Public Hearing for this
project.

. The Company has installed a pipeline from the region of project to the sea which is 35 to
40 Km long pipe for disposing industrial waste water generated by the Company. Are
they getting CRZ authority and environmental approval for the same? Is it considered in
the project study report? The answers to these questions are important to know and
understand. However, the information for the project was not provided in the allotted
time denying us the information regarding it. Because of which we are unable to present
our opinions and instructions. Thus, we request you to postpone the Public Hearing.

. Three State roads fall in the region for the Company's project which are to be kept
accessible and kept safe due to Collector's order; however, the Company has occupied
them and access is denied. Have they mentioned any situation regarding this in the
project proposal? It is important to know and understand that this is a breach of
Collector's order, and it is very grave scenario. However, the information about the
project has not been provided in the allotted time, and we did not get enough time to
investigate or understand the project. Thus, we request you to postpone the Public
Hearing.

The Company has destroyed three lakes in this region which act as lifeline. According to
orders of Vadi Court of Gujarat (Sailesh Shah V. State of Gujarat), all the natural sources
of water are to be preserved which has been neglected and disrespected. It is public
right and freedom of speech to know if these points have been included in the study
report, and to present opinions and instructions. However, the information about the
project has not been provided in the allotted time. Thus, we have been kept away from
knowing and understanding them, so we request you to postpone this Public Hearing so
that we may get enough time to investigate and understand them respecting these
circumstances in a lawful manner.

Public Hearings were announced to be scheduled on 08-01-2016 and 09-01-2016 in
Mahisagar and Aravalli districts of Gujarat by Gujarat Pollution Control Board for a
project on TCDF site of The Green Environmental Service Co-Op Society Ltd.; however,
the Gram Panchayats and people of affected region were not provided information
regarding the project in the allotted time, so the Chairpersons of both the Public
Hearings had ordered postponement of the Public Hearings because of disrespect to the
EIA guidelines. This project also has the same situation, so we request you to postpone
the Public Hearing.



Gujarati to English Translation

President : Karsan R. Rabari
Lok Adhikar Sangathan Kutch
Village: Varsamedi,
Ta. Anjar
Date: 14/09/2016

To,

Chairman and Collector,

Bhuj (Kutch)

Collector office,

Environmental Public Hearing Committee,

Subject: Regarding the postponement of Public Hearing scheduled on 14-09-2016 for a project
of M/s. Welspun Steel Pvt. Ltd. company in Versamedi, Ta. Anjar.

Respected Sir,

| would like to draw your attention regarding the above mentioned subject that M/s.
Welspun Steel Ltd. company is located at Varsamedi, Taluka - Anjar. A Public Hearing for a
project of the same company has been announced under your presidency. We would like to
draw your attention to the following points which are legally abusive, so we request
postponement of the Public Hearing with your approval.

1. According to Indian Government EIA guidelines, any project that requires organization
of a Public Hearing for environmental approval is required to present information
regarding the project to the people of affected region and the Gram Panchayat at least
30 days prior to the Public Hearing; however, the information about the project has not
been provided in the allotted time. Thus, we did not get enough time to investigate or
understand the project.

2. There have been two accidents in the Company recently due to which there were two
deaths breaching Human Rights. The understanding of this is important, and we request
to present opinions and instructions regarding it. Thus, it is needed for us to know about
the project so that proper steps are taken for safety. However, due to not receiving
information about the project in the allotted time, we were denied of it. Thus, this
Public Hearing should be postponed, and enough time to be provided to understand the
information of this project.



Ta,

Hindi To English Translation

Patel Jitendrakumar Babalbhai
A-4, Gajanan Park,

Behind R.B.L. School,

GIDC, Ankleshwar,

Dist.:- Bharuch- 393002.
Date:- 05/09/2016.

Member Secretary,
Gujarat Pollution Board,
Gandhinagar.

Respected Sir,

Environmental Public Hearing is going to be conducted on 14" September of Welspun Steel Ltd.

at Varshamadi, Tehsil: Anjar, Dist.: Kutch, We have following issues and suggestion for same.

1.

10.

Your plant in Dahej PCPIR is stopped due to no order for product. What will be the status of
selling of product of proposed plant?

Whether workers working in Dahej PCPIR plant which is stopped will be transferred to proposed
plant or not? What parameters will be there for them?

In your existing plant any such accident occurred due to which there is death of any person? If
happened then given detail of same.

Which disease is likely to affect sue to working in your company for long period?

From where will you bring coals which will be used in your plant? What provisions have been
done to prevent pollution during its transportation?

How many percent of green belt are developed in your company in recent time? Which plants
are there and in what number?

How peoples are employed in your existing company? How many are permanent in that? How
many local employs are there?

Which test will you take in pre-medical? Why?

We expect that solar energy and renewable energy to be used as much as possible in your
company.

We except to include authorized NABET certificate of environment consultant. Which certificate
is shown earlier is not proper certificate.

| except to give reply in hindi.

Jitendrakumar Babalbhai Patel
Ankleshwar
Mob.: 9998980519



Gujarati To English Translation

Ref.: PM/MA/S2715/201633 Date: 7" September 2016
To,

District Collector,

Dist.-Kutch,

Bhuj.

Subject: For Environmental Public Hearing Conducted by GPCB on 14-09-2016 at Anjar (Kutch)

Ref.: Applicant Karsan R. Rabari (President- Lok Adhikar Sangathan, Kutch) and others representation of
06-09-2016.

Respected Sir,

As per representation received here on above mentioned subject and reference Environmental
Public Hearing is conducted by Gujarat Pollution Control Board, Gandhinagar for project of M/s.
Welspun Steel Ltd. at Varshamadi, Tal. Anjar, Dist. Kutch which is not organized as per EIA notification.

As per EIA notification 5.0. 1533 of dated 14" September, 2006 of government of India under
Para 3.0 Notice of Public Hearing in sub-para 3.1 at least 30 days to be given for representation for
project in Environmental Public Hearing and the guidelines of the notification has not been followed and

time as per guideline is not given,

It is demand that, considering the representation proper steps to be taken so that legal matters
should not be violated.

It Is request to intimate us regarding action taken by you.
Thanking You,

{Mahesh Parmar)

Copy Sent:

1. Member Secretary, GPCB, Gandhinagar.
2. To applicant for intimation.

Annexure: With this representation of applicant is annexed.



To

Guiarati to English Translation

Dare: 9-9-2016

The Collector,
Chairman, District Enviranmental Hearing Committee,

Kutch

Sub: Representation in the Enviranmental Public Hearing of Welspun Steel Ltd. at Anjar.
Respected Sir,

Please take the reply of our following pollution related issues in the Environmental Public Hearing of Welspun

Industries Ltd. at Anjar. Due to air pollution our health is affected heavily so it is request to take step to control air
pollution,

1.

10.

11

13,

14,
. Give monitoring result of poison level in kook oven gas from DPR.
16.

17.
18.

Give detall of construction done without permission in the new expansion plant shown in EIA report of this
project.

Give detail of distance between Sang River and proposed plant. How much distance is required legally to be
between them? And if such norm is not fulfilled then this project cannot be permitted at this place.

We demand to change the place of proposed project which is located nearer to Sang River. If proposed
project is permitted at proposed place then it will be equivalent to spoil the river. This information is not
disclosed in EIA report so we demand to disclose same and project to be rejected.

Disclose the distance between Welspun Company and new irrigation canal. And mention it with true
information in EIA report.

Give information regarding monthly production of main product for last 2 years from existing plant.

Give detail of technology to be used for kvetching gases released from kook oven plant and show us record
showing working capacity of such technology.

Give detail of latest technology to be used for kvetching in proposed plant and what will its effect on air
pollution?

Give full detail of dry kvetching, its result and its working capacity and name of the company certifying this
technology?

Disclose the level of sulfur and ash in kook and coal to be used in company and give report of laboratory with
its primary production place.

As per mentioned in EIA report ESP technology will be used to control air particle under work zone, so it must
be disclosed that of what capacity and at which place it will be installed.

Give excepted figure of production of sulfur and de-sulfur from the unit in a month.

. What will be height of company’s chimney? Whether it will be proper?

Give statics of continuous monitoring of VOC parameter from existing chimney for last 2 years.
Disclose the steps taken for controlling VOC from existing chimney,

What step will be taken to control yellow gases released during charging? Give its detail. Pollution in this area
is increasing due to these yellow gases and due to which there will be difficulty in breathing and health will
be in danger, so local people are opposing this project. It is request to reject this project.

Give information regarding ESP with the company and places where it is installed with its working capacity.
Disclose level of slug released per unit in whole project. Where slug will be installed? In the absence of the
slung facility this unit should not be permitted.



19.
20.
21,
22
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.

28.
29,

30.

31.

32.

33

34,

35.

36

37.
38.

39.

41.

42.

Give monitoring result of slug released from kook oven plant. Whether it comes under the definition of
hazardous waste? Give evidence for the same.

Where will all types of slug will be stored? From the map it seems that there is lack of place.

MOU has been not done with Cement Company for re-use of slug which is violation of ToR.

Give information relating whether any other costly metals will be recovered or not? And pollution due to it
How the TAR released from bhathi will be disposed? Give its monitoring result. Whether it will be under
hazardous waste?

Give detailed information of steps to be taken for reducing level of sulfur oxide.

Disclose steps to be taken to control fly ash coming out of lime/kelseling plant.

It is our request to control the air pollution spreading heavily from the existing plant.

Give figure for last 2 years of online stake monitoring.

Whicih online stake monitoring result has been disclosed on the front of company gate for public?

Air quality figure mentioned on page no.3-35 of EIA report are doubtful. 502 are same at four places which is
mentioned 20. Figure of CO comes under the multiple of 100 in whole report, PM10 is in range of 103 at four
places and at other two places it is about 105 in dry region of Kutch which is doubtful. We demand that these
figures should be monitored again. So till monitoring of these figures this project should not be permitted.

In De-fenclization plant cyanide process will be done after activated slug process. Disclose process to dispose
cynide contained waste after above process,

Give detail of technology to be used for purification of water filtering ammonia, finolic compound and cynide
and its supplier and working capacity.

Give information of technology controlling TDS to reduce water pollution. There is no link between CETP
figure and level of TDS, so give importance to the issue.

In picture showing the use of water in the place of water per day, water per hour is mentioneg which is
difficult to understand. So it is our demand that water to be used and released in MLD per day should be
mentioned.

Give information regarding quantity of hazardous waste produced from upcoming project and its disposal.
Whether TOC meter is kept online or not? If kept then give detail regarding pollution reduced as per its data.
And how TOC data has been determined in reference to water pollution? And what conclusion has been
obtained with figure from the TOC data?

Give details with figure of program done and name of village regarding CSR activity done by company in last 2
years.

How many people are habitants in company's Anjar Township,

Where the municipal solid waste are disposed emerging from company? Give detail of permission obtained
for same.

Disclose the data of waste emerging from township of the company, permission obtained and cost for same.
if waste are disposed to the Municipal Corporation then disclose permission and cost for same.

. Give detail of capacity of STP plant for treatment of liquid waste released from the company's township and

permission of GPCB for same.

Red waters are released by Welspun Company in Sang River which are polluting river's water then why action
is not taken by company to prevent it? Give copy of the notice given by GPCB for the same and disclose steps
taken for the same in the public.

Why company has not taken water sample from any boring beside Sang River? Due to the polluted water of
sang River underground water of this area is also affected which is not disclosed in this report. 5o we demand
to monitor underground water of this area and if found polluted then action to be taken against the
company.



43,

45,

47.

49,

Company has mentioned in Page no. — 3-25 of EIA report that Sang river is polluted (COD 100 to 375)and
reason for pollution are small industries who release waste water, so name of those industries should be
disclosed. Welspun company is using name of other small industries to defend himself of his wrong is not
proper. So we demand inquiry to be conducted for pollution of Sang River due to red water.

Company has not taken water sample from the Sang River where Welspun company release its water
because company itself releases red water there so company and agency who prepared EIA report should
give explanation for same.

How much MLD water is used and released by the existing company? Give its detail in MLD. And also give
clear figure of water to be used in proposed project and polluted water to be released.

Give capy of permission obtained for water department of Gujarat Government for more water requirement.
Give the information regarding status of 33 % of the trees planted within company and information of
number of trees planted within the company.

Give information regarding number of accidents occurred in the Welsupn Company within last 3 years,
Disclose summary prepared by company for following rules and regulation of CREP given by CPCB and give
papers disclosing status of its plan.

Proper action to be taken on the following issues and demand presented by us and it is our presentment that this
kook oven plant and steel plant which is spreading pollution heavily should not be permitted,

Thanking you
Yours faithfully
Name Maobile Sign
1 Anwar Ayub Traya 9909525001
2 Haankasam Suleman Traya 9825662470

3 Aavad Bin Umar 9408348452



HAANE  Fwe EFH of Mis. Welspun Stest Limied, al Village: Versamed:, | ensil: Anjar, List: KUchio be neld on 14in septomber 2076, - kapl_inackerwels. ..

Ref: PM/MP/2718/2016 Smexure - C-G-§

fﬂ Date: 12/09/2016

e,

To,

Member Secretary

Gujarat Pollution Control Board
Gandhinagar

Sub: Environmental Public Hearing of M/s. Welspun Steel Limited, at Village:
Versamedi, Tehsil: Anjar, Dist: Kutchto be held on 14th September 2016.

Sir,

We have studied the draft EIA report of the above-mentioned project. Following are our
observation/comments/questions regarding project and draft EIA report.

1. What is the status of NOC application to GPCB for this project?

2. When was environmental clearance for this project in Form I applied?

3. How the required land for the project is acquired? Was it a government or private
land?

4. What was the previous land use of the land for proposed project? For what purpose
has industry has obtained NA permission for the land? Please provide the document.

5. What types of precautions will be taken for storage and transportation of hazardous
material and waste?

6.  Please justify domestic water requirement for existing and proposed expansion
project.
7. Please provide unit-wise details of ETP with dimensions of the ETP units of this
project.

8.  Please give exact dates of monitoring of each samples of surface water / ground
water, soil, ambient air and noise monitoring.

9. As per EIA report, the study area lies in Zone V, which is referred as Very High
Damage Risk Zone, but there is no mention of complying to “IS 1893(Part 4):2005
*Criteria for Earthquake Resistant Design of Structures: Part 4 Industrial Structures
Including Stack Like Structures™ by the industry. Please justify,

10. Whether industry is planning for residential colony for the employs of the proposed
project? If yes please provide the details.

11. Are there any roads which are going to get blocked or closed due to the proposed
project?

12. EIA mentions that there is “Water Pollution of Sang River, Churwa River and Tapar
Dam Reservoir”. So what are the factors that are causing water pollution in these water
bodies?

13. As per the EIA report, 2.0% by built- up land and 0.5% of the total project area 18
occupied by water body. So please clarify which types of water bodies are present in the
project area.

14, Is-there any cost-benefit analysis carried out for proposed project’s benelits vs loss of
ecosystem including flora, fauna and vegetation?

15. As per EIA report, about 85% sold out as granulated slag for captive cement
manufacturing; balance 15% as dry slag would be used for land reclamation and road
construction. Please provide agreement / MOU with cement manufacturer to whom BF
Slag will be sent.

16. Please give detail list of people who will be responsible for implementation of EMP?
17. What is the socio-economic developmental activities industry has done as a part of
CSR activity for the existing unit till now and what is the future plan for CSR activity for
proposed project.

18. How many local people will get employment through this proposed project?
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WiarANE  Fwd: EFH of Mis. Welspun weel Limiled, at Village: Versamed, | ehsil: Amar, List Kutcitio be neld on 14th Septem ber A4, - kanl_thackerimwels. ..

Yours truly,

Mahesh Pandya \
CcC: 1.. Collector, Kutchto
2.Regional officer, GPCB - Kutch (East)



Gujarati To English Translation

Vishram Ramiji Sarothiya,
Kapdi Vadi Vidi Road,
Anjar, Kutch - 370110
Date: 06/09/2016

To,

Sabhya Sachiv,

Gujarat Pollution Control Board,
Paryavaran Bhavan, Sector 10 A,
Gandhinagar 382017

Subject: With reference to Environmental Public Hearing of M/s- Welspun Steel Ltd., Village:
Varsamedi, Taluka: Anjar, District: Kutch.

Reference: The public declaim published in Dainik Kutchmitra on 10/08/2016.

Respected Sir,

With respect to the above mentioned subject and reference, | would like to inform you
that you have organized a Public Hearing on 14-09-2016 for the suggested project of Integrated
Steel — 3.0 million ton/year of M/s- Welspun Steel Ltd., Village: Varsamedi, Taluka: Anjar,
District: Kutch based on their application, because of which kindly accept our application of
objection with the below mentioned points for the installation of the mentioned plant.

1. We are small scale farmers, and farming is earns our daily bread. Our farming land is
located in Varsamedi, Taluka: Anjar, District: Kutch.

2. Our farming land is located very close to the Captive Power Plant of M/s- Welspun
Group. Due to which we have to suffer huge damages.

3. The coal and coal powder used in the Captive Power Plant of M/s- Welspun Group of
Companies has destroyed our farming land for eternity. The coal powder regularly flying
to our farming land due to the open stashes of coal in coal yard, and from the conveyer
belt of the plant has made our farming land unproductive forever. Moreover, the dust
coming out of the Plant’s furnace flies to the farming land which has made impossible
for us to work. This coal powder flies on our farms throughout the year which can be
viewed at the location.

4. According to the public declaim and Environmental Impact Assessment — EIA, M/s-
Welspun Steel Ltd wants to install the suggested plant of Integrated Steel — 3.0 million
ton/year in Village: Varsamedi, Ta. Anjar, Dist. Kutch. To achieve production of 3.0
million ton raw steel, raw materials like iron ore, coal, limestone, dolomite, etc will be
used in huge amount which will spread pollution at a great degree and damage our
farming land which will and is having a huge impact on our daily bread.



. The electricity requirement for this plant would be fulfilled by Captive Power Plant and
grid power supply system. A captive power plant which is located near our farming land
is currently causing us damages in large scale, for which you are not undertaking any
legal actions, and you are talking about installation of another plant?

. Thus, we request you to take steps to stop this plant which is spreading pollution on a
large scale, and then have a discussion on this subject. We have informed your court
and other courts of Gujarat Pollution Control Board again and again on dates
04/11/2014, 24/12/2014, 10/04/2015, 18/01/2016, and 01/06/2016 through letters
along with proofs, but neither any legal proceeding have begun by your court and any
other courts, nor have we received any response.

. Why are no steps taken by your court and any other court till date? You are not taking
any actions to stop the spread of pollution in present, and you are talking about
spreading pollution in future and degrade the current condition further.

Thus we request you to undertake legal proceeding for the current condition and stop
pollution. If it is not done, then you and M/s- Welspun Group will be responsible for the
mental, physical, and economic damages caused to us.

Thus, | hope that you would take strict steps in favour of the farmers, and put a stop to
pollution forever, and make sure that such conditions are not recreated in future.

Yours Faithfully,

Shri Vishram Ramji Sarothiya,
Farmer — R. Survey no. 627/1
and 627/2, Varsamedi S5im,
Anjar, Kutch 370110



SABI2292010- 1A 1) (M
Gevernment of India
Minitry of Cnviranment & Forests
Tel no. 24363973
Paryavaran Bhavan.
G 0. Complex, Lodi Road.
New Dethi-110003

Dated: 19" Apnl, 2010

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sub: Procedure for conduct of public hearing by the State [ Union Territory
Pollution Control Boarde/Commitiees (SPCBs / UTPCCs} under the
Environment Impact Assessment (EIA} Notification, 2006- Instructions

regarding.

The Environment Impact Assessment (EIA) Notification. 2006 issued by the
Miristry of Environment & Forests provides for public hearing lo address he
concermns of local affected persons and others who have plausible stake in the

environment impacts of the project Public hearing ls one of the mandatory

requirements for category ‘A’ or category ‘B’ projects listed in the schedule of the ElA
Notification. 2008, requinng prior environmental clearance A structured Public
Consultation process has been put in place for canducting public hearing. Detaiied
procedure has been laid for conduct of public heasing by the State Pollution Centrol
Buards to arange In a systematio, time bound and transparent manner ensufing
widest possible public participation. Further, FiA Notification smended on 1%
December, 2009 has prescribed an elaborate procedure by replacing the earlior
Appendix -IV regarding the procedure for conduct of public hearing '

20 The Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in VWit Petition (Civil) No 934072009 & Chit
Appeal Nos 7127/ 2000, 12496/2009 filed by Utkarsh Manda! and Others in s ardee
dated 267 November, 2009 made the following ohservations with respect 1o conduct
of public hearing by the State Poliution Control Board

‘i While on this aspect this court would like 1o make observations. We find
from the natice of the public heanng n the present case that as many
as six public hearings were scheduled in regard to projects (including
that of the Responden! No 3} by the Goa SPUE on the same date and
ime and al the same venue. It 15 3 matter ol concern thal the
requirement of public heanng under the EIA Notification has been taken
so lightly by the MoEF This needs immediate correction

Gi}  If the hearing has to have adequate publicity then the notices would
have to repealed and spread over & period of ten days so that as
many people as possible are made aware of such public heanng

() Sesondly, the Executive Summary which IS required o be
commented by the participants of the public hearing has 10 be made
available at least 30 days priar of the data of the public heanng



.!n-a-

i) . Thirdly, theig is No question of scheduling several heanngs relating fo
different projects al the same date, time and venue. This can passibly
resull in avoidable chaos at such hearnings It also reduces the whol
exercise to empty formality, We expect the MoEF to immediataly
ssue necessary Instructions in this regard so that public heanngs in
lerms of Notification dated 14" September, 2006 take place with the
seripusness which they deserve.”

30 The cbservations made by the Honble High Court of Delhi has been
considered n the Ministry The Ministry has been issuing various executive
instructions relating 1o public hearing from time fo wme, The ElA Notification
amended on 1% December. 2009 has prescribed an elaborate procedure for
conducting public hearing. The requisie document for conduct of public hearnng
being made available 30 days priof to the date of public heanng is covered under
the E1A Notification and for compliance by the concemed State Pollution Contiol
Boards,

40  In bght of the ohservations made by the Hon'ble Delhi High Court inats order
dated 26112009, all the State [ Union Teritory Pollution  Control
Roards/Committees (SPCBs/UTPCCs) are being instrucled to comply with the
foliowing instructions.

i The State / Union Terrtory Pollubion Control Boards/Committees
(SPCBSAUTPCCs) shall clearly mention in the proceedings of the public
hearing as to how adequate pubhcity was given 1o inform the local public
about the public hearing and in regard o date, place and lime of public
hearing. Furiher, in the public heanng report, it shall be cedificd that
process followed for public heanng was adequate.

i The public hearngs pertaning i differcnt projects shall not be held at
same venue at the same date and time. A sufficient gap of lime shall be
provided between different public hearings, if these are scheduled to be |
held on the same date and the same venue.

40 This issucs with the approval of the Competent Autharity.
AN, =y =

(Dr. S.K. Aggarwal}
Direcior

| Chairpersons | Member Secretaties of SPCBs { UTPCLs
2 Chairpersons | Members Secretanes of all the SEIAAS/SEACS
3 All the Officars of IA Division

PPS 1o Secretary (EEF)
PPS to AS (JMM)
Advisor (NB)

Websile, MoEF

Guard File

o oah e L R =



Gujarati to English Translation

Karshanbhai Rabari

Village: Kharapasvaria
Date: 14/09/2016

To,

Chairman and Collector,

Environmental Public Hearing Committee,

Welspun Steel Ltd.,

Varsamedi,

Ta. Anjar, Dist. Kutch

Subject:
Respected Chairman,

For lawful representation in front of you, | would like to respectfully demand that, whenever
legal matters are not complied with then according to Notice of Public hearing Section-3.3 of
Appendix-!V-3 of EIA notifications S.0. No. 1533, August-2015 of Indian Government's Forest and
Environmental Ministry, You are empowered to postpone the advertised Public Hearing organized
by Member Secretary, Gujarat Pollution Control Board. In view of above, by exercising the powers
vested with you regarding the cancellation/postponement of scheduled Public Hearing of M/s
Welspun Steel Ltd., you are kindly requested to cancel/postpone the scheduled Public Hearing as
per provisions laid down under EIA notifications 2006 as the responsibility to do so lies with you.

1. According to Section -6.1 of Appendix IV of EIA notifications -2006 (5.0. No.- ) of Indian
Government, the details about the project were not made available at the local places at
least 30 days prior to the Public Hearing.

2. According to paragraph iii of Office Memorandum 1-15012/2g/2010-1A-1I(M) of Forest and
Environmental Ministry of Indian Government, the operation summary of the project is to
be made available to local place at least 30 days prior to the Public Hearing which has not
been complied with (A copy of office memorandum has been included).

3. According to the clause (a) of paragraph 7(i) Il stage (3) public consultation(ii) of EIA
notifications S.0. No. 1533, August - 2015, Public Hearing is supposed to be organized at the
project site or any nearby location; however, it is disrespected and not been complied with,
and has been organized at the taluka head office.

Thus, the legal matters have been disrespected in this Public Hearing, so it is a request that today's
Environmental Public Hearing for the project of M/s Welspun Steel Ltd. on 14/09/2016 be
postponed and be announced again, and legal steps be taken against the responsible officer
Member Secretary, Gujarat Pollution Control Board - Gandhinagar for just implementation of law.

With request of decision of implementation of law.

S/d



Gujarati to English Translation

Atmaram B Gamot,
Village: Bhimasar,
Ta. Anjar
Date: 14/09/2016

To,

Chairman and District Collector,

Environmental Public Hearing Committee,

M/s Welspun Steel Ltd.,

Varsamedi, Ta. Anjar,

Dist. Kutch

Subject: With respect to the Environmental Public Hearing dated 14/09/2016 for M/s- Welspun
Steel Ltd. located at Anjar taluka.
Respected Sir,

With respect to the above mentioned subject kindly consider my representation below,
and include clarification in the Minutes and send me a copy of the Minutes.

1. There were three large lakes located in the region on which lives of animals and people
of three to four nearby villages were dependent. The Company has leveled and
destroyed these lakes, and illegally occupied it beyond their boundaries which has
insulted and disrespected the verdict of Gujarat High Court for Sailesh Shah vs State of
Gujarat. Moreover, this serious issue has not been included in the EIA investigation
report.

2. Three state highways pass through the Company's region which have been occupied and
closed illegally which is a serious action of prohibiting human requirements, and which
has striped us of the right to walk on these roads.

3. The order of respected Collector has been insulted and disrespected with respect to the
land given to the Company, and the instructions/conditions according to the order have
not been complied with.



Gujarati to English Translation

|, Rudiben Myajarbhai Chavda living in village Varsamedi, would like to state that due to arrival
of Welspun Company our area has seen major progress. | was devastated when my husband
had passed away. We welcome this project. Due to the arrival of this project, many people will
be benefitted, and will increase employment opportunities. The arrival of such new plants is
like a blessing to families like us which are without a man.

R.H.P. of Rudiben Myajar
s/d-

Son: Shankar Myajar Chavda



Guijarati to English Translation

We used to live in Chitrod village, Ta. Rapat; however, due to difficulties to earn daily bread, we
had shifted to Anjar 18 years ago. Due to the destructive earthquake of 2001 in Kutch, our
house was destroyed. We were shocked and very upset. We somehow made it through 1-2
years with the help of government. After the arrival of Welspun Company in Varsamedi village
of ta. Anjar, my husband got a job as a driver and he started with a salary of 4000 a month
which has now increased to 15000 a month. Due to the arrival of this company, we got
employment, and due to plantation of lakhs of trees by the Company in the Company vicinity,
this area seems like a beautiful forest. Due to the arrival of this Company, this area has seen
major progress, and greenery. Now the Company wants to install a new plant, and | welcome it.

R.H.P. of Kashiben Satish Rajput
s/d-

D: Bharat Suja Rajput



Gujarati to English Translation

Maheshbhai Mansukhlal Maraj

Village: Lakhapat

We are votaries at the local village temple. We used to offer prayers at the village
temple, and we still do. After offering prayers, we had to sit idle all day as we had nothing to
do. When Welspun company arrived, we went there and demanded employment then
Company helped the women of our village with sewing machines due to which | learnt to sew
clothes for other women of the village. Today, | earn 3000 to 4000 rupees a month. The
company also planted trees around the temple. Today the temple and the area around it looks
beautifully green. Due to the arrival of this company, people from outside of the village came in
to stay in the village which increased the population which also increased the income of the
temple due to which we can today work in the village to maintain religious goodwill. The
religious faith of the people of the village has also increased due to the happiness. The Welspun
Company is willing to install a new steel plant which causes us immense pleasure. Us all
villagers welcome it.



Gujarati to English Translation

| was born in Sapeda village of Kutch. We and our elders are also farmers. We used to
farm with the help of rain water. However, due to less rainfall in Kutch, in whichever year we
had less rainfall, we had to travel to Saurashtra for livelihood and work as laborers there for
that year. After the earthquake, due to the arrival of the companies we got business, and due
to the plantation of trees by the company, there has been an increase in rainfall in Kutch. There
will be even more benefits by arrival of new plants of such companies. Us, the villagers of
Sapeda, applaud the arrival of this company.

L.H.P of Madeva Duda Myatra,
s/d-

D: Dangar Badhabhai Ladubhai

&



Gujarati to English Translation

Rabari Kunverben Kanabhai

Rabari samaj has been a wandering community for years. We were living outside of
Gujarat for years. | was concerned when the Maldhani samaj would develop. Due to the arrival
of such huge company in our region in Kutch, us people have progressed and we can educate
our sons and daughters. This Welspun company has built its own school in which our and
nearby villagers' children have started to study. Their future seems bright to us. The Welspun
Company has carried out development work of 3.5 crores in our village. More than 1000 people
of our village have gained employment. This company is ready to install a new plant. | welcome

it.

R.H.P. of Kunverben Kana
s/d-

D: Rajesh Mema Dangar



Gujarati to English Translation

Kunverben Gagubhai Hethvadiya

| was devastated for years due to the death of my husband. That is when | got
employment in Welspun and | was able to support education of my son. Thousands of other
people of our village like me have also got employment because of Welspun. If this new
company arrives then there will be even more benefit. Villagers of nearby villages and |
welcome this project.

Kunverben Gagu Hethvadiya

s/d-



Guijarati to English Translation

Date: 14/09/2016

Subject: With respect to the Public Hearing for M/s- Welspun India Ltd.

Due to the arrival of Welspun India company in Anjar-Kutch, there has been economic,
social and educational development of Kutch. Moreover, if Welspun Steel Ltd. is commissioned
according to the rules and regulation of government, then we have no objection.

5/d-
MNaveenbhai Naranbhai Jharu
Operational Chairman

Kutch District Panchayat



Guijarati to English Translation

Date: 14/09/2016

Subject: About the Public Hearing for Welspun Steel India Ltd. company.

There has been industrial development of Kutch on a large scale because of Welspun
Steel India Ltd. Company.
There have been many employment opportunities in Kutch because of Welspun Steel

India Ltd. Company.
Welspun Steel India Ltd. company has also played a major role in educational activities

by fulfilling requirements.
We welcome the new steel plant of Welspun India Ltd. which will be beneficial to the

people of Kutch area.

s/d-

Rameshwariben Samjibhai Ahir



Gujarati to English Translation

Ramesh Jiva Ajana
i Vill: Varsamedi,
Ta.: Anjar,
Dist.: Kutch
Date: 14/09/2016
To,
Chairman,

Environmental Public Hearing Committee,
Welspun Steel Ltd.,
Dist. Kutch

Subject: For Environmental Public Hearing of Welspun Steel Ltd.- Kutch on dated 14/09/2016.
Respected Sir,

With respect to above mentioned subject give clarification of the below mentioned
representation and include them in minutes, send the copy of same to me.

1. Give year wise details of excise duty paid by the Welspun Steel company at Vill.:
Varsamedi, Tal.: Anjar, Dist.: Katch for last 3 years to the government.
Give monthly details of electricity consumed by your company since last 3 years.
Provide us monthly details of electricity bill paid by your company in last 3 years.

5/d

™



Guijarati To English Translation

Ramesh Jiva Ajana
Vill: Khara pasvariya ,
Date: 14/09/2016
To,
Chairman,
Environmental Public Hearing Committee,
Welspun Steel Ltd.,
Dist. Kutch

Subject: For Environmental Public Hearing of Welspun Steel Ltd.- Kutch on dated 14/09/2016.

Respected Sir,

With respect to above mentioned subject give clarification of the below mentioned
representation and include them in minutes, send the copy of same to me,

1. Give year wise details of excise duty paid by the Welspun Steel company at Vill.:
Varsamedi, Tal.: Anjar, Dist.: Katch for last 3 years to the government.

2. Give monthly details of electricity consumed by your company since last 3 years.

3. Provide us monthly details of electricity bill paid by your company in last 3 years.

S/d




Gujarati to English Translation

Aarjan K. Ahir,
Village: Ambapur,
Ta. Anjar
Date: 14/09/2016

To,

Chairman and District Collector,

Environmental Public Hearing Committee,

M/s Welspun Steel Ltd.,

Varsamedi, Ta. Anjar,

Dist. Kutch

Subject: With respect to the Environmental Public Hearing dated 14/09/2016 for M/s- Welspun
Steel Ltd. located at Anjar taluka.
Respected Sir,

With respect to the above mentioned subject kindly consider my representation below,
and include clarification in the Minutes and send me a copy of the Minutes.

1. There were three large lakes located in the region on which lives of animals and people
of three to four nearby villages were dependent. The Company has leveled and
destroyed these lakes, and illegally occupied it beyond their boundaries which has
insulted and disrespected the verdict of Gujarat High Court for Sailesh Shah vs State of
Gujarat. Moreover, this serious issue has not been included in the EIA investigation
report.

2. Three state highways pass through the Company's region which have been occupied and
closed illegally which is a serious action of prohibiting human requirements, and which
has striped us of the right to walk on these roads.

The order of respected Collector has been insulted and disrespected with respect to the land
given to the Company, and the instructions/conditions according to the order have not been
complied with.

(10



To,

Gujarati To English Translation

Shambhubhai Valabhai
Sumbhal,

Vill: Varsamedi,

Ta.: Anjar,

Dist.: Kutch

Date: 14/09/2016

District collector and Chairman,

Environmental Public Hearing Committee,
Welspun Steel Ltd.,
Dist.: Kutch

Subject: For Environmental Public Hearing of Welspun Steel Ltd.- Kutch on dated 14/09/2016.

Respected Sir,

With respect to above mentioned subject give clarification of the below mentioned

representation and include them in minutes, send the copy of same to me.

1.

For your proposed project there will be consumption of 4 crore and 73 lakh litter water,
so from where and in what way you will get the water?

Whose permission has been obtained for use of this water? Provide us a copy of the
permission and copy of document submitted along with application for support of
application of obtaining permission.

How much industrial waste water per day will be released from the proposed project?
And whether provision for release for the same has been made?

What is the per month cost for operation of ETP plant of proposed project?

How much waters are consumed in the existing plant per day? Provide us copy of the
permission for the same and detail that from where these waters are being taken?

How much industrial waste water per day are released from the exiting industry? Where
and in what mode these waters are released?

What is the capacity of ETP plant per day for treatment of industries waste water? And
give us the detail of cost per month for the operation of ETP plant?

Provide us details of the number and location of ponds in study area of proposed plant?

5/d



To,

Gujarati To English Translation

Gopal Radha Rabari
Vill: Khara pasvariya,
Ta.: Anjar,

Dist.: Kutch

Date: 14/09/2016

District collector and Chairman,
Environmental Public Hearing Committee,
Welspun Steel Ltd.,

Dist.: Kutch

Subject: For Environmental Public Hearing of Welspun Steel Ltd.- Kutch on dated 14/09/2016.

Respected Sir,

With respect to above mentioned subject give clarification of the below mentioned

representation and include them in minutes, send the copy of same to me.

1.

For your proposed project there will be consumption of 4 crore and 73 lakh litter water,
so from where and in what way you will get the water?

Whose permission has been obtained for use of this water? Provide us a copy of the
permission and copy of document submitted along with application for support of
application of obtaining permission.

How much industrial waste water per day will be released from the proposed project?
And whether provision for release for the same has been made?

What is the per month cost for operation of ETP plant of proposed project?

How much waters are consumed in the existing plant per day? Provide us copy of the
permission for the same and detail that from where these waters are being taken?

How much industrial waste water per day are released from the exiting industry? Where
and in what mode these waters are released?

What is the capacity of ETP plant per day for treatment of industries waste water? And
give us the detail of cost per month for the operation of ETP plant?

Provide us details of the number and location of ponds in study area of proposed plant?

s/d



To,

Gujarati to English Translation

Jesa Naaran Ajana
Village: Varsamedi,
Ta. Anjar

Date: 14/09/2016

Chairman and Collector,

Bhuj (Kutch)

Collector office,

Environmental Public Hearing Committee,

Subject: Regarding the postponement of Public Hearing scheduled on 14-09-2016 for a project
of M/s. Wellspun Steel Pvt. Ltd. company in Versamedi, Taluko - Anjar.

Respected Sir,

| would like to draw your attention regarding the above mentioned subject that M/s.

Wellspun Steel Ltd. company is located at Versamedi, Taluka - Anjar. A Public Hearing for a
project of the same company has been announced under your presidency. We would like to
draw your attention to the following points which are legally abusive, so we request
postponement of the Public Hearing with your approval.

1.

3.

According to Indian Government EIA guidelines, any project that requires organization
of a Public Hearing for environmental approval is required to present information
regarding the project to the people of affected region and the Gram Panchayat at least
30 days prior to the Public Hearing; however, the information about the project has not
been provided in the allotted time. Thus, we did not get enough time to investigate or
understand the project.

There have been two accidents in the Company recently due to which there were two
deaths breaching Human Rights. The understanding of this is important, and we regeust
to present opinions and instructions regarding it. Thus, it is needed for us to know about
the project so that proper steps are taken for safety. However, due to not receiving
information about the project in the allotted time, we were denied of it. Thus, this
Public Hearing should be postponed, and enough time to be provided to understand the
information of this project.

The Company has already started construction and work for the project without getting
environmental permission. It is important that we know and understand that this is

®



mentioned in the project information, and be investigated. By not providing the
information of project in the allotted time, we were devoid of presenting our opinions
and instructions regarding it. We request you to postpone the Public Hearing for this
project.

. The Company has installed a pipeline from the region of project to the sea which is 35 to
40 Km long pipe for disposing industrial waste water generated by the Company. Are
they getting CRZ authority and environmental approval for the same? Is it considered in
the project study report? The answers to these questions are important to know and
understand. However, the information for the project was not provided in the allotted
time denying us the information regarding it. Because of which we are unable to present
our opinions and instructions. Thus, we request you to postpone the Public Hearing.
Three State roads fall in the region for the Company's project which are to be kept
accessible and kept safe due to Collector's order; however, the Company has occupied
them and access is denied. Have they mentioned any situation regarding this in the
project proposal? It is important to know and understand that this is a breach of
Collector's order, and it is very grave scenario. However, the information about the
project has not been provided in the allotted time, and we did not get enough time to
investigate or understand the project. Thus, we request you to postpone the Public
Hearing.

The Company has destroyed three lakes in this region which act as lifeline. According to
orders of Vadi Court of Gujarat (Sailesh Shah V. State of Gujarat), all the natural sources
of water are to be preserved which has been neglected and disrespected. It is public
right and freedom of speech to know if these points have been included in the study
report, and to present opinions and instructions. However, the information about the
project has not been provided in the allotted time. Thus, we have been kept away from
knowing and understanding them, so we request you to postpone this Public Hearing so
that we may get enough time to investigate and understand them respecting these
circumstances in a lawful manner.

Public Hearings were announced to be scheduled on 08-01-2016 and 09-01-2016 in
Mahisagar and Aravalli districts of Gujarat by Gujarat Pollution Control Board for a
project on TCDF site of The Green Environmental Service Co-Op Society Ltd.; however,
the Gram Panchayats and people of affected region were not provided information
regarding the project in the allotted time, so the Chairpersons of both the Public
Hearings had ordered postponement of the Public Hearings because of disrespect to the
EIA guidelines. This project also has the same situation, so we request you to postpone
the Public Hearing.

Going against just activities, Gujarat Pollution Control Board has not organized the
Public Hearing in the local region or nearby region of project, but at the head office of



taluka biasing only towards the Company, and with ill intentions of affected people not
being able to voice their opinions and instructions damaging the wellbeing of the
people. It is mentioned in the EIA guidelines that such Public Hearings should be
organized as near as possible to the project region, but the affected people are denied
to represent their opinions by organizing the Public Hearing at the head office of the
taluka.

s We respectfully demand the following for the proceedings,

1. If the Government believes in justice and wellbeing of the people, then
this unjust proceedings should be immediately stopped and the Public
Hearing be postponed.

2. Legal actions should be taken against Gujarat Pollution Control Board for
taking up such unjust activities.

3. For maintaining the rights to voice our opinions and freedom of speech,
and to assure that the law is implemented and respected, we request you
to postpone the announced Public Hearing so that we may get enough
time. The Public Hearing should be organized in local nearby region.

If the Government is unable to fulfill these demands and the Public Hearing is not
postponed then it will be believed that the Government endorses injustice and
damaging activities.

We request you to let us know about the proceedings from your end.
With expectation of proceedings.

s/d-



To,

Guijarati to English Translation

Lakhabhai Suja Rabari
Village: Khara Pasavariya,
Ta. Anjar

Date: 14/09/2016

Chairman and Collector,

Bhuj (Kutch)

Collector office,

Environmental Public Hearing Committee,

Subject: Regarding the postponement of Public Hearing scheduled on 14-09-2016 for a project
of M/s. Wellspun Steel Pvt. Ltd. company in Versamedi, Taluko - Anjar.

Respected Sir,

| would like to draw your attention regarding the above mentioned subject that M/s.

Wellspun Steel Ltd. company is located at Versamedi, Taluka - Anjar. A Public Hearing for a
project of the same company has been announced under your presidency. We would like to
draw your attention to the following points which are legally abusive, so we request
postponement of the Public Hearing with your approval.

1. According to Indian Government EIA guidelines, any project that requires organization

of a Public Hearing for environmental approval is required to present information
regarding the project to the people of affected region and the Gram Panchayat at least
30 days prior to the Public Hearing; however, the information about the project has not
been provided in the allotted time. Thus, we did not get enough time to investigate or
understand the project.

. There have been two accidents in the Company recently due to which there were two

deaths breaching Human Rights. The understanding of this is important, and we regeust
to present opinions and instructions regarding it. Thus, it is needed for us to know about
the project so that proper steps are taken for safety. However, due to not receiving
information about the project in the allotted time, we were denied of it. Thus, this
Public Hearing should be postponed, and enough time to be provided to understand the
information of this project.

. The Company has already started construction and work for the project without getting

environmental permission. It is important that we know and understand that this is



mentioned in the project information, and be investigated. By not providing the
information of project in the allotted time, we were devoid of presenting our opinions
and instructions regarding it. We request you to postpone the Public Hearing for this
project.

The Company has installed a pipeline from the region of project to the sea which is 35 to
40 Km long pipe for disposing industrial waste water generated by the Company. Are
they getting CRZ authority and environmental approval for the same? Is it considered in
the project study report? The answers to these questions are important to know and
understand. However, the information for the project was not provided in the allotted
time denying us the information regarding it. Because of which we are unable to present
our opinions and instructions. Thus, we request you to postpone the Public Hearing.
Three State roads fall in the region for the Company's project which are to be kept
accessible and kept safe due to Collector's order; however, the Company has occupied
them and access is denied. Have they mentioned any situation regarding this in the
project proposal? It is important to know and understand that this is a breach of
Collector's order, and it is very grave scenario. However, the information about the
project has not been provided in the allotted time, and we did not get enough time to
investigate or understand the project. Thus, we request you to postpone the Public
Hearing.

. The Company has destroyed three lakes in this region which act as lifeline. According to
orders of Vadi Court of Gujarat (Sailesh Shah V. State of Gujarat), all the natural sources
of water are to be preserved which has been neglected and disrespected. It is public
right and freedom of speech to know if these points have been included in the study
report, and to present opinions and instructions. However, the information about the
project has not been provided in the allotted time. Thus, we have been kept away from
knowing and understanding them, so we request you to postpone this Public Hearing so
that we may get enough time to investigate and understand them respecting these
circumstances in a lawful manner.

Public Hearings were announced to be scheduled on 08-01-2016 and 09-01-2016 in
Mahisagar and Aravalli districts of Gujarat by Gujarat Pollution Control Board for a
project on TCDF site of The Green Environmental Service Co-Op Society Ltd.; however,
the Gram Panchayats and people of affected region were not provided information
regarding the project in the allotted time, so the Chairpersons of both the Public
Hearings had ordered postponement of the Public Hearings because of disrespect to the
ElA guidelines. This project also has the same situation, so we request you to postpone
the Public Hearing.

Going against just activities, Gujarat Pollution Control Board has not organized the
Public Hearing in the local region or nearby region of project, but at the head office of



taluka biasing only towards the Company, and with ill intentions of affected people not
being able to voice their opinions and instructions damaging the wellbeing of the
people. It is mentioned in the EIA guidelines that such Public Hearings should be
organized as near as possible to the project region, but the affected people are denied
to represent their opinions by organizing the Public Hearing at the head office of the
taluka.

« We respectfully demand the following for the proceedings,

1. If the Government believes in justice and wellbeing of the people, then
this unjust proceedings should be immediately stopped and the Public
Hearing be postponed.

2. Legal actions should be taken against Gujarat Pollution Control Board for
taking up such unjust activities.

3. For maintaining the rights to voice our opinions and freedom of speech,
and to assure that the law is implemented and respected, we request you
to postpone the announced Public Hearing so that we may get enough
time. The Public Hearing should be organized in local nearby region.

If the Government is unable to fulfill these demands and the Public Hearing is not
postponed then it will be believed that the Government endorses injustice and
damaging activities.

We request you to let us know about the proceedings from your end.
With expectation of proceedings.

s/d-



Gujarati to English Translation

Jivabhai Kanabhai Rabari
Village: Varsamedi,
Ta. Anjar

Date: 14/09/2016

To,

Chairman and Collector,

Environmental Public Hearing Committee,
Welspun Steel Ltd., Varsamedi,

Ta. Anjar,

Dist. Kutch

Subject:
Respected Chairman,

For lawful representation in front of you, | would like to respectfully demand that, whenever
legal matters are not complied with then according to Notice of Public hearing Section-3.3 of
Appendix-1V-3 of EIA notifications 5.0. No. 1533, August-2015 of Indian Government's Forest and
Environmental Ministry, You are empowered to postpone the advertised Public Hearing organized by
Member Secretary, Gujarat Pollution Control Board. In view of above, by exercising the powers vested
with you regarding the cancellation/postponement of scheduled Public Hearing of M/s Welspun Steel
Ltd., you are kindly requested to cancel/postpone the scheduled Public Hearing as per provisions laid
down under EIA notifications 2006 as the responsibility to do so lies with you.

1. According to Section -6.1 of Appendix IV of EIA notifications -2006 (S5.0. No.- ) of Indian
Government, the details about the project were not made available at the local places at least
30 days prior to the Public Hearing.

2. According to paragraph iii of Office Memorandum J-15012/2g/2010-IA-1l{M) of Forest and
Environmental Ministry of Indian Government, the operation summary of the project is to be
maae available to local place at least 30 days prior to the Public Hearing which has not been
complied with (A copy of office memaorandum has been included).

3. According to the clause {a) of paragraph 7(i) Il stage (3) public consultation(ii) of EIA
notifications 5.0. No. 1533, August - 2015, Public Hearing is supposed to be organized at the
project site or any nearby location; however, it is disrespected and not been complied with,
and has been organized at the taluka head office.

Thus, the legal matters have been disrespected in this Public Hearing, so it is a request that today's
Environmental Public Hearing for the project of M/s Welspun Steel Ltd. on 14/09/2016 be postponed
and be announced again, and legal steps be taken against the responsible officer Member Secretary,
Guijarat Pollution Control Board - Gandhinagar for just implementation of law.

With request of decision of implementation of law.



Gujarati to English Translation

Devji Jesang Agariya,
Antarjal
Date: 14/09/2016

Subject: Regarding Public Hearing for Welspun Steel India Ltd. Company.

Due to the establishment of Welspun Steel India Ltd., the prices of land have relatively
increased than it used to be before any industrial setup in the area. New housing schemes have
been developed. People have started to settle down here which has helped the local farmers
economically.

According to government regulations, Welspun Steel India Ltd, the company set up a steel plant
does no objection by us.

S/d



Gujarati To English T

Date: 14/09/2016

Subject; Public Hearing of Welspun Steel India, Anjar on dated 14/09/2016.

We have received professional and financial benefits due to Welspun plant in Anjar.

There will be our support to the Welspun company for their proposed plant.

Jaydeep Vank
380/2, 3/B
Adipur(Kutch)
Mo. 8401770111



Guijarati To English Translation

Date: 14/09/2016

| am Rameshchandra A. Solanki, residing at Anjar, aged : 68, Occupation: retired KPT

Subject: For Public Hearing of Welspun company.

| am born at Anjar city and since the Welspun Steel India Ltd. company has been
established it has changed the model of Kutch. It has constructed circles and roads in city and
our many people have been employed. Transportation business has also increased.

Further it is to stated that there will be a benefit to the people from the proposed
project of Welspun Steel India Ltd. company. We doesn’t have any objection for establishing
such industries which can be considered a center of public interest.

S/d



Gujarati To English Translation

Date: 14/09/2016

Subject: For Public Hearing of Welspun Steel India.

| am Karsan Bhura Rabari, residing at Meghapar Borichi, Ta.: Anjar. | am born in Anjar.
Good activities are carried out by Welspun Steel India Ltd. Company in Kutch. Many
unemployed persons of our village have been employed and Welspun India Ltd. Company is
livelihood of many families of our village.

Hence | am not raising any objection against Welspun Steel India company.

S/d

(Karashan B. Rabari)



Gujarati To English Translation

Date: 14/09/2016

Subject: For Public Hearing of Welspun India Ltd.

| am Vinodbhai Palabhai Chiya, residing at Adipur. Opportunity of employment has been
generated in the transportation sector due to establishment of Welspun India Ltd. Company.

We doesn’t have any objection if new project of Welspun India Ltd. establish as per the
norms of government.

Vinod Pala Chaiya
Resident of Adipur,
Occupation: Transportation,

Mao: 949879551728



Gujarati To English Translation

Shri Padana Gram Panchayt Kacheri
At post: Padana, Ta.: Gndhidham, Dist.: Kutch

Date: 14/09/2016

To,

Welspun Steel India Ltd.,
Vill.: Vasamedi,

Ta.: Anjar,

Subject: For Public Hearing of new project.

It is to state for public hearing that this Welspun India Ltd. have changed model of Anjar
city and have resolve the issues of employment of nearby villages. There is a development of
small businesses and employment in it.

It is request to proposed project of Welspun steel Ltd. company to be helpful to affected
people as much as possible and meeting should be conducted with gram panchayat for the
proper utilization of CSR for development. Drainage line of village should be connected with the
plan of drainage line of company and water should be reused after treatment and recycling. We
are in support of company.

S/d

Sarpanchshri
Shri Padana Gram Panchayat,
Padana

®



Guijarati To English Translation

Shri Nani Chirai Gram Panchayat
Nandgam, Ta.: Bhachau-Kutch
Date: 14/09/2016

Subject: For Public Hearing of Welspun Steel India Ltd.

We all know that after earthquake, Welspun Steel India Ltd. has been established in
Kutch and have changed the model of Kutch. Peoples residing in nearby villages are getting
employment due to Welspun Steel India Ltd. Company. There is a huge development of
transportation sector due to Welpun 5teel India Company.

We don’t have any objection against Welspun Steel India Ltd. Company if they would
like to help Kutch by installing new plant as per the norms of government.

S/d
Sarpanch
Nani Chirai Gram Panchayat



Gujarati T lish Translation

shri Antarjal Gram Panchayt Kacheri
At & Po.: Antarjal, Ta.: Gandhidham, Dist.: Kutch

Date: 14/09/2016

Subject: For Public Hearing of Welspun Steel India Ltd.

Due to the Welspun Steel India Ltd. Company many people of our village are getting
employment. So there is financial, social and educational development of our company. |
Mukesh K. Ahir, Sarpanchshri Antarjal on behalf of my village is welcoming the proposed
project of Welspun India Ltd. Company and we are in support of company.

S/d
Sarapanch
Antarjal Gram Panchayt Kacheri
Ta.: Gandhidham-Kutch

&
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Guijarati To English Translation

Date: 14/09/2016
To,
Chairman,
Environmental Public Hearing Committee,
Welspun Steel Ltd.,
Dist. Kutch

Subject: For Environmental Public Hearing of Welspun Steel Ltd.- Kutch on dated 14/09/2016.
Respected Sir,

With respect to above mentioned subject give clarification of the below mentioned
representation and include them in minutes, send the copy of same to me.

1. Give year wise details of excise duty paid by the Welspun Steel company at Vill.:
Varsamedi, Tal.: Anjar, Dist.: Katch for last 3 years to the government.

2. Give monthly details of electricity consumed by your company since last 3 years.

3. Provide us monthly details of electricity bill paid by your company in last 3 years.

s/d



GUJARAT POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD ==
Regional Office, Kutch (East),
Room No. 215-216, Second Floor, Kandla Port Trust o el
Administrative Building, Sector-08, Gandhidham, Kutch — 370 201
Website: www.gpcb.gov.in

Annexure-D

A statement showing reply given by project proponent with respect to the response and
comments received in written before and during the public hearing.

Sr No Comments received in writing from Concerned Persons Annexure
1 Shree Swami Vivekanand Yuvak Mandal,Bhuj-Kutch D-A-1
2 Lok Adhikar Sangathan Kutch,Kharapasvariya, Ta. Anjar D-A -2
3 Shri Jitendrakumar Babalbhai Patel, Ankleshwar D-A-3
4 Shri Maheshbhai Parmar, Paryavaran Mitra, Ahmedabad D-A 4
5 Shri Anwar Ayyub Traiya,Gandhidham,Bhuj-Kutch D-A -5
6 Shri Maheshbhai Pandya, Paryavaran Mitra, Ahmedabad D-A -6
7 Shri Vishram Ramji Sorathiya, Vill: Anjar D-A -7
8 Shri Karshanbhai Rabari,Kharapasvariya,Ta.Anjar D-A -8
9 Shri Atmaram Gamot,Bhimasar,Ta. Anjar D-A -9
10 | Shri Shankar Chavda,varsamedi,Ta. Anjar D-A -10
11 | Smt. Kashiben Rajput,Anjar D-A -11
12 | Shri Maheshbhai Maraj,Lkhapat D-A -12
13 | Shri Madeva Maytra,Sapeda D-A -13
14 | Smt. Kunverben Rabari,Varshamedi,Ta. Anjar D-A -14
15 | Smt. Kunverben Hethvadiya,Varshamedi,Ta. Anjar D-A -15
16 | Shri Naveen Jharu,Bhuj-Kutch D-A -16
17 | Shri Rameshwariben Ahir,Gandhidham D-A -17




GUJARAT POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Regional Office, Kutch (East),

Room No. 215-216, Second Floor, Kandla Port Trust
Administrative Building, Sector-08, Gandhidham, Kutch — 370 201
Website: www.gpcb.gov.in

SrNo | Comments received in writing from Concerned Persons Annexure
18 | Shri Ramesh Jiva Ajana,Varshamedi, Ta. Anjar D-A -18
19 | Shri Ramesh Jiva Ajana,Kharapasavariya ,Ta. Anjar D-A -19
20 | Shri Arjan Ahir,Ambapar D-A -20
21 | Shri Sambhu Humble,Varshamedi, Ta. Anjar D-A -21
22 | Shri Gopal Rabari,Kharapasavariya ,Ta. Anjar D-A -22
23 | Shri Jesabhai Ajana,Varshamedi, Ta. Anjar D-A -23
24 | Shri Lakhabhai Rabari,Kharapasavariya ,Ta. Anjar D-A -24
25 | Shri Jivakana Rabari,Varshamedi, Ta. Anjar D-A -25
26 | Shri Jesang Agariya,Antarjal D-A -26
27 | Shri Narendra Notani,Adipur D-A -27
28 | Shri Jaydeep vaak,Adipur D-A -28
29 | Shri Rameshchandra Solanki, Ta. Anjar D-A -29
30 | Shri Mihir Kangad,Gandhidham D-A -30
31 | Shri Karsanbhai Rabari,Meghpar borichi D-A -31
32 | Shri Brij Ahir,Adipur D-A -32
33 | Shri Vinod pababhai Chaiya,Adipur D-A -33
34 | Shri M. H. Makati,Gandhidham D-A -34
35 | Sarpanch Shree Gram Panchayat,Padana D-A -35
36 | Sarpanch Shree Gram Panchayat,Nani chirai D-A -36




GUJARAT POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Regional Office, Kutch (East),
Room No. 215-216, Second Floor, Kandla Port Trust
Administrative Building, Sector-08, Gandhidham, Kutch — 370 201

Website: www.gpcb.gov.in

Unnamed

SrNo | Comments received in writing from Concerned Persons Annexure
37 | Shri Mukeshbahi Ahir, Sarpanch,Antarjal D-A -37
38 D-A -38
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WELSPUN 5TEEL

Annexure D-A-1
Date: 14/09/2016
To
5hree Swami Vivekanand Yuvak Mandai,
Flat Ma. 1, First Floar, Haridarshan Building,

’

Opp. Commerce College,
Mear laynagar,
Bhuj-Kutch

Subject: Detailed answer with respect to the received written representation by you on
14/09/2014.

Respicted Sir,

1. This is our propascd project. Na aclivilies have becn started related to this project, project
activities will be carried out after getting necessary permission.

2. There are no pebiic lakes located in the ares where the project is 1o be established.

3. The fand of the area where this proposed project wil! be established has been kept open and
as it is. There is no pond canstructed under this area,

4. the proposed unit wilf work on the principic of 'Zero Discharge” due to which there wili be
no release of polluted warer fram the nit, The disposal of hazardous solid waste gonerated
from the unit will be disposted sccording to rules ang regulations of zufarzl Poliution Contro
Board. Moreover, the comipany will siderlake greenheit develuprment an a large seale,

5. The proposed unit will work or Lke grinciole of "Zerc Discharge” due io which there will be
ngo dispasal of polluted water troe the unit.

6. This is our proposed project, thus there is no question of recaiving any notice from the
Pollution Control Beard.

7. Tholerms and conaition subject Lo which pormission obtainred will be com pletely fulfilled.

8. The land which will be used for the proposed pro‘ect has been purchasced from arivate jand
owners according to the vukes and reptiimions of governmonl,

Thus, we send the ahove mentionad details far youn infarmation.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithtully,
For, Welspun Steal Ltd.

e

{Aunthorized Signaiory)
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WELSPUN STEEL

Annexure D-A-7

Drale: 14/09/2016

To,

Lok Adhikar Sangathan Kutch,
Village: Kharapasvariya,
Taluka: Anjar,

District: Kutch

Subject: Detailed answer with respect to the received written representation by you on
14/09/2016.
Respected Sir,

1. According 1o the El& notifications 2006, an adwvertiserneat was published in local daily
newspaper befure in “Eutch Mitra” and “The Time of India” on 100872018 which is
required to be pubiished before 30 days of the date of Envirgnmental Public Hearing so that
peaple can kiow about it gel prepared and present in Environmertal Pyblic Hearing with
their objeclions and sugpastions which is annexed as Annexure-1. Repert of project related
environmental study and copy of surmmary repert in Gujsrati and Englich language are
made available to the authoritics foffices mentioned in Annexure-2 o1 08/08,2016 (il the
date of Public Hearing on any working day. Moreever, for wide publication of above sard
Public Hearing, Gujurali sumimary report of environmental study report were sent to
affected Gram Panchayat/Taluka Panchayat/MNagarpalika as mentioned in Annexdre-3.

2. This ts our proposed project. Mo activity has been carried ol for Lhis project so question of
accident doasn’t arise,

3. This is our proposed project. Ko canstruction 2ctivity has been carricd out. For thiz project and wilk
be carried qut only sfter abtaining environment clearance,

4. The proposed unit will work on the princple of "Zeru Discharge" due to which polluted
water will not be released from the unit. The project of installation of 35 to 40 Km long
pipeline is a project of othar unit of our group and required permission has been taken for
the same,

Trade wWarld, B werg, stk Flaar, Karrala Cily, Serssl Hapal Mang, Lower Fas=l Oweasly Mornba - 00073 India
T -9l R EET 0007 2450 BOOO R +9] 22 2480 E0H]

Sorna| . companysecratary _wekEeas sran o, Website D arssinelifur sTecLoom

Reqistemd OHice | Survens Mo G50 Vil sge veesamad, Ta uka fagarn Laakr o7 Sutoh, Sujaral 3T 100 ndi

T+ 2RA6 27005-56 [ 0197 23K A7E050

Corperata ldaent by Number @ JZA0585 Laad4 =10 T0ad 248



5. The land of the arca where this project will be established has been kept open and as it is.
Thus, no guestion related to acguire doesn’t arise,

6. There are no public lakes located ir the area where the project will be established,

|

The Environmental Public Hearing has been organized under the chairmanship of District
Collector. The Public Hearing has been carried out according to the guidelines of EIA
natifications 2006,

8. As per the guidelines of flA notification 2006 environmental public bearing is to be
arganized at proposed project or other near places. Exviranmental public hearing was
decided to organized at Rotary Bhavan Hall, Opp. P.GW.C.L, Office, Bus Stand Road, Anjar,
Kutch which is 4.5 km [ar away fram the proposad plant and it is taluka head office. In
addition due to the monsoan season there was difficulty tc organize public hearing in apen
al proposed site and transportation facHity was easily availabic for decided place so above
mentionced place was fixed for public hearing and reguest was done in written to the
Gujarat Fallution Control Board for the same.

Thius, we send the ahove mentioned details for your information.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For, Welspun Steel Ltd.

»-ﬂ@l‘mlw

(Authorized Signatow
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WELSPUN STEEL

Annexura D-A-3
Date: 14/09,/2016
Tao,

Fatel Jitemdrakumar Babalbhai
A-4, Gajanan Park,

Eehind R.B.L Schoal,

GIDC, Ankleshwrar,

Dist..- Bharuch- 393002,

Subject: Detailed answers with respect to the received written representation by you on 14,/03/2016.
Answers with respoct to the received writlen representation by you on 14/09/2018 arc as follows:

Not related with the proposed praject as the project is coming up i Anjar,

Mot related with the propozed proect.

The plant is not yet commissioned,

Mo such diseases foreween duc to the operation of the proposed steel plant.

Precurement of raw material details are given in EIA report.

33% of the total area will be developed as green cover. Details of the same are provided in ElA
report,

7. The plant has net vet boen commissioned.

T om oW

8. General medical test will be done for the employees jaining the Compamy.
9. Company is committed to use solar energy as much as possible.
14 The consultant is NABET approved. The certificate is attached in the FIA report.

Thaus, we send the above mentioned delalls for your information.
Thanking you,
Yours Failkfully,

For, Welspun Stee) Ltd.

Lt

{Aauthorized Signatory)
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WELSPUN STEEL

Annerpre D-A-4

Dane: 14/05/2016

Ta,
Mahesh Parmar - Faryavaran Mitra,

shmedabad

Subject: Answers with respect to Lhe raceived written representation by you on 14/08/2016.
Respected Sir,

According 1o the ElA notitications 2006, an advertisement was published in local daily
newspaper befarc in “Kurch Mitra” and “The Time of India” on 10/08/2016 which is
required to be published before 30 days of the date of Crvironmental Public Hearing so
that negple can know about it get propared and present in Enwviranmoental Public
Hearing with their objoctions and supgestions which is annexed as Annexure-1. Report
of project related environmental study and copy of summary report in Gujarate arid
Engiish language are mado available o the authurities foffices mentioned in Anngxure-2
on 87082016 till the date of Public Hearing on any working day. Moreowver, far wide
publication of above said Fublic Heanng, Gujarati summary report of environmental
study report were sent to affected Gram Panchayat/Taluka Fanchayat/Nagarpaiika as
mentionad in Annexurs-3.

Thus, we sond the above mentioned details for your information.

Tharking vol,
vours Faithivily,

For, Welspun Stesl LLd,

Lea ke

(utkorized Signalory)
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WELSPUN STEEL

Annexure O-A-5

Date: 14/09/2016
Te,
Anwar Ayub Traya, Haankasam Suloman Traya, Aavad Bin Lmar,
SRC Shop Mo, 54,
Khanna Markset,
Gandhidham,
Dist. Bhuj-Kutch

Subject: Answers with respect Lo Lthe received written representation by you on 14/09/2016.
Answers with respect to the received written representation by you on 14/09/2016 are as
follows:

1. Mo construction activity will be done without getting ar EC.

2. Sangh Elver is approximately 500 meters from the main plant.

3. The proposed project will net pollute the Sangh River as it is conceptualized based an zero
dischaige concept,

4. Distance betweenirrigatior canal and proposed project s approximatzly 2.5 K.

5. 5ince the project has not yvet been commissioned, the monthly production of the product doas
not arise,

6. Coke dry quenching is the most latest available technology, and MOEFCC issued a notification
for incorporation of CDQ for coke oven battary.

7. Thedetails are given in the ElA repart.

8. The details are given i the F1& repart, and this is as per MOEFCC natification,

9. Sulphur coatent of enal and coke will he D.65%.

10. E5P wilt be installed In the stack, but not te control fugitive emission.

11. Praduction of Sulphur and de- Sulphur from the unit in a maonth will be 170 zon/rmonth.

12, ILis & technical requirement and will be caculated during detailed enginsering. Approval from
competent authority will be taken before construction.

13. The plant is rot yet installed and therefare VOO menitoring data disclosure is not ralevant,

14. To control the YOO emission from coke oven batlery, Figh Pressure liguor aspiralion system
(HPLA) will he installed.

15. The coke owven plant is nol yel instatied.

16, Mo yallow gas will be releasad during charging of coal into coke oven battery,

17, &ll this information s aveilable in ELA repart undar air pollution contro’ system and cetails of
amissiar: ta air,

18. BF stag will be used for cemert making, BOF slag after metal recovery partly will be used in
sinter plant, and rest will be used as sail corditioner, railway ba-vacks, road making, etc. All
other solid waste wil be resycled within the plant,

18. Not applicatle at this stage,

28, Pleaze see the reply of question ne. 18.

Trace Wwarld, "B Wing, 9th Fioor, Kamala Dy, Sonapati Sepat Morg, Liwer Pare (et Mumoal - 400015, Iructia.
T +% 22 6812 G000 / 2400 G000 F 485 20 2490 g0
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21.
22.
23
24,
25
76,
27,
28.
29,
20,
31,
32,
33.

34
35
36,
37
38
349,
44,
41,
42,

43,

44,
45,
46,
47.
A8.

44,
50

Company will install a captive cement plant.

Mo eostly metal will be recovered.

Tar will bo used within the plant as a charge mix of coke gven hattery.

Recavery of Sulphur irom cale oven gas.

Mot applicahle.

Mot applicable.

Mot applicable.

Mat applicable for this proposed project,

Altvalues are authenlic and data generated by NABL approved agency.

BOD plant sludge will be used as a charge mix of toke oven battery.

Informaticn is availakle in ELA report with treatment scheme.

Information is availakle in EIA report with detailed scheme.

Plant is designed on zero discharge concept, rmicro water balance with table is available in the
report.

Information is provided in the EIA report under solid waste managerrent.

It will be installed at the cutlet of BOD.

Information is available in the ELA repnort.

There are approx. 800 people are habitants in our Anjar Toewnship.

Company will Install a compasting plant to manage municipal solid waste,

Mot applicable {or the proposed project.

Company has slready chtained envirenment clearance for the proposed STP of 30 MLD capacity.
Mot connected with the proposed project.

Ground water quality has beer analyzed and found goed for human consumption after
disinfection.

Mot related to the proposed project. Company has assured that no water will be discharged
outside the plant prermisey.

Mot applicahble,

The propased will use around 47 MLD with zero discharge.

Mo additional water allocation is required fer the project.

Dedails of the plantation are svai.able in the EIA repart under green belt development plan,

This is our propascd project. Mo activities have been carried out for this proposed project.
Hence, no guasticr for court matter,

Mot appliceble for the project as construction aperation has not yel starled.

the plant will be designed taking inta consideration of CREP guidelines.

Thus, we send the above mantioned details for your information.

Tharking vaou,

Yours Faithiully,
For, Welspun S’jil Ltd.

Leudin

{Authorized Signatory)



WELSPUN STEEL

Annexure D-A-b
Date; 14/09/2016

To,

Mahesh Pandya,
Paryavaran Mitra,
Ahmoedabad

Subject: Detailed answers with respect to the received written representation by you on
14/08/2016.

Answers with respect to the reccived written representation by you on 18/09/2016 are as

foliows:

1. Notvyet applied. t will be applicd after getling chvironmental clearance.

2. Online Form | A was uploaded on MOEF website an 1st October, 2015,

3. No land acquisition far the proposed project; however, earlier land acguired was
privatc,

NA permission is under process. The land used will be forindustrial purpose.

Details are given in the EIA report June 16}

Dormestic water reguiremont for proposcd expansion is 20 m*/hr.

Dimensions of ETP will be finalized curing detailed engineering.

The monitoring period was from December 15 to March 16,

L -

We will comply with all rules and regulation,

10G. Construction of residential colery for emplovees will be decided at a later stage.

11. Mo public road will be Plocked or closed during the project.

12, Not related with the project. There will be no discharge from the pruposed steel plant,
13. Plant waler reservoir is present in the project area.

14. There wil! be no loss of flora, fauna, and vegetation from the proposed project.

15. MOU will be signed within duc course of time.

16. Company will frarn an in-house EHS (Fnwvironrental Health and Safety} team to

implement EMF.

Trade World, '2' Wing, 970 Floor, Samaa C:tg Senapat Dapet Yarg. | ower Barel (Westy Momba - L0000 E Irndia,
T +59' 27 G613 6000 7 2490 OGO oD 2F 200 BOAC
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17. Details regarding the socio-economic development are given in the EIA report,

18, Local employment will be giver as per the government policy.

Thus, we send the above mentioned detaiis for your information.

Thanking yoru,
yours Faithfully,

For, Welspun Steel Ltd.

e psd,

{auiharized Signatory}




WELSPUN STEEL

Annexure D-A-6

Dafte: 14/09/2016

To

4

ahesh Pandya,

Paryavaran Mitra,
Ahmedabad

Suhject: Detailed answars with respect to the received written representation by you oh
14/09/2014.

Answers with respect to the received written representation by you on 14/09/2016 are as
follows:

1. Nstyet apphed. It will be applied after getting environmental cloarance.

2. Onkne Form | A was aploaded on MOCE wabsite on 1st October, 2015,

3. Mo land acquisition for the proposed project; however, ezrlier land acquired was
privale,

4. NA permission is Under process, The land used will e for industrial purpose.

5. Netails are given in the EIA report (Tune 15,

5. Domestic water requiremoent lor propoesed expansion is 20 m/hr.

7. Dimensions of ETP will be finalized during deailed engineering.

. The manitoring period was from December 15 ko March 6.

9. We will comply with all rales ane regulation.

10. Construction of residential colony tor ermployecs will be decided at a later stage.

11. Mo public road witll be blecked or closed during the project.

12, Notrelated with the projoct, There will e no discharge from the proposed stecl plant,

13. Plant water reservoir is present in the project area.

14 There will bo no loss of flosa, Teuna, and vegetation Trom the proposed project.

1% MOU will be sipned within due couarse of Ume,

16. Company wili from an in-house LHS {Enviconmentsl Health and Safcty) team to

rnplement EMP.
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17_ Details regarding the sacio-cconomic developrment are given in the EIA report.

18. Local employment will be given as per the povernment policy.

Thus, we send the above mentioned details for your inforpnation.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully,

For, Welspun Steel Ltd.

A poodo

{Authoriced Signatory)



WELSPUN STEEL
Walgz -dl-2l-o

ell, 1% /06 /2005
(A,
(Aan 2119 wlizelay,
sousl g, 4 As.
Slud Stdwell WA, el oo2ef vyl
A - 5.

N2 el 9¥/0e2006 o Jr vl a2l Alldsl udie 2guiaen ded Badd wale,
B

9, eHld] Tl ol daal 2l B,
8. uluell il welet Yald dFse wdl i Hell el #llkl Al

3. wuell wll Mellet YEA Twse aE dcoet sl el oy sl galeiale) ML % 9 Uetl el
EL ULED Wled 6Ll UEHMEIA wEslad: 12 2o wolel Adl whde 8.

¥, whl2l 9ld wWiled w7l upuee wesdcl HE ol yresl dlusl souadl R
oo sll Blual Usaa] upNel sl ol 1) saf scdurdice. ). wllestiz Wleen, 33 gladlal
laen, ¥l Sel MEWDL Fleisan w2 Aol Bez ddllell zesnl Raiap uld
g alm 1 oll caczay seadl wiad, ol UEwn Boloidd, 55 us 228 «Ud

uo yfld sl il wgfland @suul Sis wllad Qedl, oz gelanisll Geelal
A5l Sluel sl d2e £z Fsadl olsee wesd dwdl Gum spaiui wiadl, wiel
YRl YRsz i omzdl B s wewt die? ezl clwoll Raelalel ua Gufedo
2hal mell.

5. wiluell Wl Al g WEss i e coll Bell HAlu Adl wa ayui wnucals § sad
Welz eledl YEWE Beine ol sl Rabla @Qofle s B el Ade sz Wi
AuH Yrolie] susll @izl uetel scuHl vida &

&, el 2 dale gt dwse wd oo ol Fol oliel Al

¢, wllaell mi deued YFle WBse W deet well ot Al Al el dnidl el 2L
izl il dal il 8.

g, duldl 2ol vamial @l ol Aol vl B,

“radie Warld, ‘BT WY na, 'HLh Floor, Kamala ity Senaoati Barsn Marg, Lowes Pare’ (Wl Muamrbai - 420013, ndia.
T 5177 GEIE G000 F 2490 2000 T %) 22 2490 2020
Somal CcomMpanysroresany wiliiwelspuncom, Wioksioe Deeswows saansteel.oom

Registered Otice | Survey Mo 6332, Vilage vorsarresi. Talobks Aeyan  hatrict Korch Gopargl 500710, Ind-a.
T 491 FRAE A0 -6 = 9] 2836 FrO030

Corporata Idertity “umber : U2TI0GGIA00APLCGLL243



B Buz Yool (Aot wWodald wadlal 19 % wiun R o sa
W2 HE
LINEIRCETEY

dell. Actaund Wla (dalds,

e td,

(wREd ulksd]



Tao,

WELSPUN STEEL

Annexure D-A-7
Date: 14/09/2016

Vishram Ramji Sarothiya,
kapdi Vadi, Vidi Road,
Anjar, €utch 370110

Subject: Detailed answars with raspact to the received written representation by you en

13/0%/2016.

Answers with respect to the received written representation by you on 14/09/2016 are as follows:

1
2.
3.

3.

Your represcntation has been noted.

IL should be noted that this guestion ot yours is not related with the oroposed project.

This question of yours s not related with the proposed project; moreover, | would like to
inform you that suitable steps are taken to contain pollution by our ather unit power plant,

T contain the palluticn by our proposed plant, following instruments will be installed due to
which there will be nu pallutian of any kind: 1} Covered Conveyer Relt, 2] Sprinkler System, 3
Dry Fogging System, 4} For air pollution control, Bag Filter wilk particle control process and F5P
will be arranged. Thus, thare will be no guestion of spreading polivtion.

Thie electricity requirement for the proposed project will pe fulfilled by the eiectricity produced
frum the Waste Heat Rocovery Boiler using the fuel gases byproduct of Coke Oven Battary and
Blast Fernace. Thus, there is no guestion of procuring electricity for the propesed prajest from
autside ar any other prasent power plant.,

It should b roled that this question of yours is not related wilth the proposed project,
hMoreover, | would like to inform you that Pollution Control Boord has regularly visited the
currert power plant, and the company has complied with all ot the instructions given by them.
It should be noted that this guestion of yours is nos related with the proposed projoct,

It should be noted that this question of yours is not related with the proposed project, and we
have roted your representation.

Yol representation has begi ied by us,

Thus, we send the above mentionec details for vour information.

Thanking you,
Yours FaithTully,

For, Welspun 5tee| Lid.

{Authorized Sigratory)
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WELSPUN STEEL

Apnnexura D-A-8

Date: 14/08/2016
Toy,
Karshankhai Rabari,
Village: Kharapaswvariya,
Taluka: Anjar,
District: Kulch

Subject; Detailed answer with respect to Wne roceived written represontation by you on
14/09/2016.

Respected Sir,

1. According to the EIA notificatiuns I00¢, an advertisement was published in laral daiky
newspaper hefore in “Kutch witra” and “The Time of India” on 10/08/2016 which is
required to ke published betore 30 days of the date of Frvironmental Fublic Hearing so
that people cen know about it get preparcd and present in Cnvironmental Public
Hearing with their ehjcctions and sungestions which is annexed as Annexure-1. Report
of project related cmvaronmental study and copy of summary report in Gujarati and
English language are made available 1o the authorities fotiices mentioned in Annexure-2
on 08/08/2016 Ull the date of Public Hearing an any working day. Moreover, Tor wide
publication of abowve said Pubtic Hearing, Gujarati summary report of enviranmental
study report were sent Lo affected Gram Punchayat/Taluka Panchayat/Nagarpalika as
mentioned 10 Annaxure-3.

3 pAccording to the EIA noufications 2006, an advertiserment was published in lncal gaily
newspaper hefore in vkutch Mitra” and “The Time of India” on 10/08/2046 which is
requircd to be puktished betore 30 days of the gate of Environmental Public Hearing so
that people can know about it pet prepared and present in Environmental Public
Hearing with their objeclions and supgestions which is anncxed as Annexyre-1. Report
of project relaied environmental study ang copy of surarmary report in Gujarati ard
Englist language are marle svaitable to the autherities foffices montioned in Annexure-2
on 08/08/2016 till the date of Public Hearing on any working ¢ay. Mareover, for wide
publication of above said cublic Hearing, Gujarati summary report of environmental
stugy report were sont to affected Grarm panchayai/Taluka Panchayat/Nagarpalika as

mentioned in Annexure .
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3. As per the guidelines of ElA notification 2006 cnvironmental public hearing is to be
organized at proposed project or other near places, Enviranmoental public hearing was
decided to organized at Rotary Bhavan Hall, Opp. P.G.V.C.L. Office, Bus Stand Road,
Anjar, Kutch which is 4.5 ke far away from the proposed plant and it is taluka head
office. In adeition duc te the monsoan scasoen there was cifficulty to organize public
hearing in open at proposed site and transportation fachlity was casily available for
decided place so ahove mentioned place was fixed for public hearing and request was
done in wrilken 1o the Gujaral Pollution Control Buard {or the same.

Thus, we scnd the above mentioncd details [or your information.

Thanking vou,
Yours Faithfully,
Far, Welspun 5teel Ltd.

Ao bond,

{Autharized Signatory)
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WELSPUN STEEL

Annexures o-A-9

Date: 14/03/2016

To,

Atmaram B Gamot,
village: Bhimasar.
Taluka: &njar,
District: Kutch

Subject: Detailed answer with respect 10 the received writien representation by you on
14/09/2016.

Respocted i

1. ‘fherc are no public |akes located in the ared where the project will be commissiones.

7. Theland of the ated whete this project will be comimissionad has hecn kept open and as
it is, Thus, thero is 0o guestion ot any encroachment of fand.

3. The land which will b used for tho proposed project has heen purchasad from private
Jand owners according L0 the subes ang Tepulations af government.

Thus, we send the aboue mantioned delaily for you? nformatiat,

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully,

For, Welspun Steel i1d.

Y P
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WELSPUN STEEL

AnRexure D-A-10
Date: 14/09/2016

T,

Rudiben nMyajarbhal Chawvda,
yillage: yarsamedl,
Taluka: Anjar,

District: kutch

Subiect: ANSWET with respacl 1o the recaived written ropresentation by oL an 14/09/2016.
Respected Sir,

| would like to show gratitude on pehall of the company Far your display of supportive

atritude towards the company.

Thus, we serd the above enficned details foryour information.

Thanking you.,
vours Faithfully,

Far, Welspun Steel Ltd.

PR
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WELSPUN STEEL

Annexure D-A-11
Date: 14/09/2016

T,

Kashiben Rajput,
Villago: Anjar,
Taluka: Arjar,
Districl: Kutch

Subject: Answer with respect to the raceived written representation by you on 14/09/2016.

Respected Sir,

| would like to show gratitude on behalf of the company for your display of supportive
attitade towards the company.

Thus, we send the above mentioned details foy your intarmation.

Thanking you,
Yours Farhiully,

For, Welspun Steel Ltd,

{Authorized Signatory)
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WELSEFL

Anogxure D-A-12

Maheshihai Mansukhlal Maraj,
Village: Lakhapar,
Tzluka: Anjar,

Chstrict; Kutch

subject: Answer with respect to the received written representation by you on 14/09/2016,

Respected Sir,

Fwauld like ta show gratitude on bebalf of the company far your display of supportive
atlitude towards the company.

Thus, we sendg the abave mentioned details for your information.

Thanking you,
Yours FaithTully,

For, Welspun Stee! Ltd,

Lz oo

—

(Authorized Sipnalory}
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WELSPUN STEEL

Annexure D-A-13
Date: 14/09/2016

Ta,

Madeva Duda Myatra,
vVillage: Sopeda,
Taluka: Anjar,

District: Kutch

subject; Answer with respect ta the received written representation by you on 14/09/2016.

Rospected Sir,

b woule like to show gratitude on behalf of the company for your display of supportive
attitude towards the company.

Thus, we send the above mentioned detaits for your information.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully,

For, Welspun Steel Ltd.

F

{Authorized Signatory)
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WELSPUN STEEL

Anpexure D-A-14

Date: 14/0%9/2016

To,

Kunverben Kanabhai Rabari,
village: varsamedi,

Taluka: Anjar,

District: Kutch

subject: Answer with respect to the received written representation by you on 14/09/2016.
Resproted 3,

| would like te show gratitude on behall of the company for your display of supportive
Fttityde towards the cormpany.

Thus, we send the above menticned dotails for your information.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully,

For, Welspun Steel Ltd.

Lotk

(Authorized Signatory}
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WELSPUN STEEL

Annexure -A-15
Date: 14,/09/2016
Ta,
Kunwerben Gagubihai Hethvadiya,
Village: Varsamedi,
Taluka: Anjar,

District: Kutch
Subject: Answer with respect ta the received written representation by you on 14/09/2016.

Arspected Sir,

| would like ta show gratitude on behaif of the company for your disnlay of supportive
attitude towards the company.

Thus, we send the ahoye mentioned details for your infoimation.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully,

For, Welspun Steel Lid.

At i

app——

{Authorized Signatory)
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WELSPUN STEEL

annexure D-A-16
Date: 14/09/2016
T,
Naveenhhal Narayanbhai Iharu,
[Operational Chairman - Distyict Panchayat Bhuj-Kutch)

District: ¥ulch

subject: Answer with respect to the received written representation by you on 14/08/2016.
Respected Sir,

i would like to show gratitude on hehatt of the comparny ful your display of suppartive

stritude towards the company.

Thus, we send the above mentionod detals for your infarmagian.

Thanking yau,
Yours Faithfully,

For, Walspun Steel Led.

{Authorized Sigratory)
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WELSPLUN 5TEEL

Annexure D-A-17
Date: 14/08,/2016
To,
Rameshwariken Samjibhai Ahir,
{Member, District Panchayat Bhuj-Kulch}

Gandhidham, District: Kutch

cubject: Answer with respect to the recelved written representation by you on 14/09/2016.
Respected 5ir.

1would like to skow grantude on behalt of Lhe company for your display of suppaortive
attitude towards the company.

- Thus, we send the above mentioned drtails Far yaur information,
Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For, Welspun Steel Ltd.

iz ok

{Authorized Signatory}
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WELSPUN S5TEEL

Annexure 0-A-18

Date: 14/09/2016

T,

Rameshbhai livahhai Ajana,

Uiﬂagc:t‘n.farsamedi,

Taluka: Anjar,

District: Kutch

Subjoct: Detailed answer with respecl @ the recoived writien fepresentatian hy you on

14/04/2016.

Rrspected Sir
1. Thisis our proposed project. No activities have beon carried out for this praposed

project.

4 This is our propescd projecl. No activities have been carried out for this preposed

proiect

3. This is our proposed project. Mo aclivities have been carried aut for this proposad

project.

Thiss, we send the above mantaned detalls Tor your information.

Thanking youl.
vours Faithfully,

For, Welspun steel Lid.

‘Q%L, ,i:w__lg_

[Autharized Signatoryl
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WELSPUN STEEL

Annexure D-A-18
Dato: 14/09/2016
To,
Rameshbhai livabkai Ajana,
Village: Kharapasvariya,
Taluka: Anjar,

District: Kuteh

Subject: Detailed answer with respect to the received written representation by you on
14/09/2016.

Respected Sir

1. This is our proposed project, No activities have boen carred out for this proposed project.
2. This is cur proposed projael. No activities have been carried out for this proposed project.

3. Thisis our proposed project. Mo activities have been carried out far this proposed project.
Thus, we send the above menticred desails tor your infarmation.

Thanksng youl,
Yours Faithfully,

For, Welspun Steei Ltd.

\tﬂ@; m""{"ﬂ_

{Authorized Signatory)
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WELSPUN STEEL

Annexure D-A-20
Date: 14/09/2014

Ta,

Aarjan K. Ahir,
village: Ambapur,
Taluka: Anjar,

District: Kutch

Sybject: Detailed answer with respect to the received written representation by you on
14/00/2026.

Respected 5ir,

a

There are Ao public lakes tocaled ir the area where the project will be commissioned.

7. Theland of the area whoere this project will he commissioned has been kept open and as
it is. Thus, there is no gquestion of any enoroachment of land.

3 The land which will be used for the proposed project has been purchased from private

land owners according 1o Lhe rules and vegutations of government.
Thus, wo send the above mentioncd details tor yeur information.

Thanking vau,
Yaurs Faithfully,

For, Welspun Steal 11d.

{Authorized Sigratory;
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WELSPUN STEEL

Annexure D-A-21
Cate: 147092016

Te,

Shambhubhai ¥ahlabhai Humbal,
Village: Varsarmedi,

Taluka: Anjar,

CHstrict: Kutch

Subject: Detailed answer with respect to the received written representation by you an 14,/09,/2016.
Respected Sir,

1. This is proposed projoct. Required Water will be taken from proposed aewage treatment plant
(3TP], 50 ne additional water will be required =0 be Laken from GWIL

2. No water fram outside will be used for this project; thercfore there is a0 requirement for
approval,

3. The proposed project will work on the pringiple of “Zero Discharge ' due 10 which thera
will be mo released of pollutes water from the unit,

4. Total cost of the ET plant which will be installed will be of approximately 40 lakh por month as
s operating and matntairing cost.

5. This is pur proposed oreject. Mo construction activily has been earried out far this project and
will be carrind oul anly after approval and masximum 10.4 MGD water will be corsumed dusing
production prasses.

€. The proposed unit will work on the principle of "Zery Discharge" due 1o wnich paliuted water
will not be released from the unit.

7. This is our proposesd project and the capacity of upcoming ETP in propased plant s as follow.

(1) B.O.O plant — 88 1o 100 cubic rreterfhaur, (2; ETP plant — 189 to 200 cuniz metcrhour and
(4} C.ET.P. plant — 452 to 500 cubic meterfhour. Total cost of the ETV olant which will be
installed will be of approximately 40 lakh per morth as its cperating and maintaining cosk.

8. Mo publiclakes are there in the propased project area.

Thus, we scrd iFe above mentioned details for yvour information.
Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully,
For, Welspun Steel Ltd,

en pods

{Authorized Signatory)
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WELSPUN STEEL

Annexure D-a-22
Chate: 14092016

Ta,

Gopalkbhai Radha Rabari,
Willage: Kharapasvartya,
Taluka: Anjar,

District: Kutch

subject: Detailed answer with respect to the received written representation by you an 14/09/2016.
Respected Sir,

1. This is proposcd project. Reguired Water will be taken from proposed scwage treatment plant
[5TP}, so na additional water will be required to be taken from GWIL.

7. Mo water from outside will be used for tnis project; therefore there s no requirement for
agproval.

3. The proposed project will work an the principle of "Zero Discharge" due to which there
will he no released of pollLted water from the unil.

4, Total cost of the CTP plant which will be installed will be of approximataty 40 lakh per manth as
its oparating and maintaining cost.

5. This s our preposed project. Mo construction activity has been carried sut for this project and
will be carriat out only alter approval and maxirmum 104 MGD water will be consumed during
production presses.

6. Tha preposed unit wil work on the principle of "Zero Discharge” duc to which polluted water
will not be relzased from the unit,

7. Thisis cur propesed project and the capacity of upcoming ETP in propased plant is as follaw.

(1) B.0.0 plant - 80 to 100 cubic meterfhour, {2) ETP plant — 180 ta 200 cubic meter/hour and
(4) CET.P. plunl — 450 to 300 cubic melerfhour. Total cost of the CTP plant which will ke
installed will be of approximately 40 lakh per marLh as its speraling and maintaining cast.

8. Mo publiclakes arathere inthe proposed project area.
Thus, we send the above menlioned details for your inftormation.
Thanking yau,
Yours Faithbally,
For, Welspun Steel Ltd,

Jree ford

{Authorized Signatony]
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WELSPUN STEEL

Annexure D-A-23
Date: 14/09/2016

Ta,

Jesahhai Naranbhai Ajana,
Willage: Varsamedi,

Taluka: Anjar,

District: Kutch

Subject: Detailed answer with respect to the received written representation by you on
14/09/2016.

Respecked Sir,

1. According Lo 1he EIA notifications 2006, an advertisemeant was published in loca! daily
newspaper before in “Kutch Mitra” and “The Time of India” on 10/0%,/2016 which is
reguired to be published before 30 days of the date of Envirenmental Public Hearing se
that people can know about it get prepared and present in Envirgnmental Public
Hearing with their objections and suggestions which iz annexed as Arnexure-1, Report
of project related environmental study and copy of summary report in Gujarati and
English language cre made available 1o the authorities foflices menticned in Anncxure-2
an 0870872016 1l the date of Pusdic Hearing on any working day. Moreaver, {or wide
publication ol above said Public Hearing, Gujarali summary repoil of erviranmeantal
stugly report were scnt to affected Gram Panchayat/Taluka Panchayat/Nagarpalika as
mentioned in Annexure-3.

2. This is our proposcd project. No activity has been carried out for this projoct s0 question
of accidenl doesn’t arise.

3. This is our preposed project. No construction activity has been carried oul. For this
project and will be carried oul only after obtaining envirpnment ¢.earance,

4. The proposed unit will work an the principle of "Zero Discharge" due Lo which polluted
veater will not be releasad from the unit. The project of installation of 35 to 40 Km long
pipeline is a pro‘ect of other urit of our group and required permission bas been for the
same.

reade searid, BOWIAD, 9o 7 oo, Aama's Dby, Sonspel Rapaz Warg Lot Ransl el Mamba - 2005073, ndia
T 491 77 513 500G, 7400 9000 o +0l 22 JAokt S22
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5. The land of the area whore this project will be established has been kept open and as it
is. Thus, no guestion related to acquire daesn’t arise,

6. There are no public lakes located in the arca where the project will be established.

7. The Enviranmoental Public Hearing has been grganizec under the chairmanship of
District Collectar. The Public Hearing has been carried out according to the guidelines of
EtA notifications 2006,

8. As per the guidelines of EIA notification 2006 environmental public hearing is to be
organized at praposed project or other near places. Envirenmental public hearing was
decided to organized at Rotary Bhavan Hall, Opp. P.G.V.C.L. Office, Bus 5tand Road,
Anjar, Kutch which is 4.5 km far away from the proposed plant and it is taluka head
office. In addition due to the monsoon seasun there was difficulty to organize public
hearing in open at proposed site and transportation facility was casily available for
decided place so above mentioned place was fixed for public hearing and request was
done in written o the Gujarat Pollution Control Board for the same.

Thus, we send the above mentioned delails for yaur information.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully,
For, Welspun Steel Led.

———

(Authorized Signatary)
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WELSPUN STEEL

Annexure D-A-24

Date: 14/09/2016

Tu,

Lakhabhai Sujabhai Rabari,
Village: Kharavaspuriva,
Taluka: Anjar,

Dristrict: Kutch

Subject: Detailed answer with respact to the received written representation by you on
14/09/2016.

Respected Sir,

1. According to the EIA notifications 2006, an advertisement was published in local daily
newspaper 2efore in “Kutch Mitra” and “The Time of India” on 10/08/2016 which is
required 1o be published before 30 days of the date of Envirenmental Public Hearing so
that people can know about it get prepared and present in Envirormental Public
Hearing with their objections and suggestions which is annexad as Annexure-1. Report
of preject related envicormental study and copy of summary report in Gujarati and
English language are made available ta ihe authorities follices mentioned i1 Annexure-2
on 08/08/2016 Ll Lhe date of Public Hearing on any working day. Morcover, for wide
publication of abave said Peblic Hearing, Gujarati summary report of cnvironmental
study report were sent o affected Gram Panchayat/Taluka Panchayal/Magarpalika as
mentioned in Annexure-3.

2. This is our proposed project, Mo activity has been carried out for this project so question
of aceident doesn’t arise,

3. This is our proposed project. No construclion activity bas been caricd oul, For this
project and will e carried out only after obtaining environment clearance.

4, The proposed unit will wark on the principle of "Zero Discharge" due to which polluted
water will not be released frorm the unit. The project of installation o 35 to 40 ¥m long
pipeline is a project of other unit of our group and reguired pesrmission has been tor the
sarme.
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5. The land of the area where this project will be cstablished has boen kept ppen and as it
is. Thus, ng question related to acgJire doesn't arise.

& There are no public lakes located in the area where the project will be established.

7. The Environmental Public Hearing has been organized under the chairmanship of
District Culfector. The Public Hearing has been carried out according to the suidelines of
EIA notifications 2006.

8. As per the guideciines of EIA notification 2006 environmental public hearing is to he
arganized at proposed project or other near places. Environmental public hearing was
decided to organized at Rotary Bhavan Hall, Opp. P.G.V.C.L. Office, Bus Stand Road,
Anjar, Kutch which is 4.5 ke tar away from Lhe proposed plart and it is taluka head
office. In addition due to the mensoon scason there was difficulty to organize public
hearing in opan at proposed site and transportation facility was easily available for
decided place so above mentiuned place was fixed for public hearing and request was
done in written to the Gujarar Pollurion Canlroel Board for the same.

Thus, we send the above mentioned details for your information.

Thanking wou,
Yours Faithfully,
Far, Welspun Steel Ltd.

Lt toude

tAuthorized Signatory)
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WELSPUN STEEI.

Annexure D-A-25
Cate: 14/049/ 2016
To,
Jivabhai Kanabhai Rahari,
Yillage: Varsamoedi,
Taluka: Anjar,
District: Kutch

Subject: Detailed answer with respect to the received written representation by you on
14/09/2016.

Respected Sir,

1. According ta the ElA notifications 2006, an advertisement was published in local daily
newspaper belore in “Kutch Mitra® and “The Time of india® on 10/08/2016 which is
required to be published before 30 days of the date of Environmental Public Hearing se
that people con know about it gel prepared and prosent in Environmental Pubiic
Hearing with their objections and sugpeslions which is annexed as Annexure-1. Report
of project related environmental stugy and Zopy of summary report in Gajarati and
Engiish language are made available o the autboritics foffices mentioned in Annexure-2
on QB8 2016 till the dute f Puhlic Hearing on: any working day. Mareover, for wide
publication of above said Public Hearing, Gujarati summary report of environmental
study report ware sent to affocted Gram Panchayat/taluka Panchayat/Nagarpalika as
mentioned in Annoxdre-3.

2. According Lo the 1A notfications 2008, an adverlisement was pubiished in local daily
newspaper befare in “Kutch Mitra” and "The Time of tndia® on 13/08/2016 which is
required to he published before 30 days of the date of knvironmental Public Hearing so
that people can kmow about it get prepared and present ir Erwironmental Public
Hearing with their objections and supgestions which is annexed as Annexure-1. Report
of project related environmenzal study and copy of summary report in Gujarati and
English language are made available to the authorities feffices mentioned in Annexure-2
on 080872016 till the date of Public Hearing on any working day. Moreover, For wide
publication of abowe said Public Hearing, Gujarati summary report of environmental
study repart were sent ti affccted Gram Panchayal/Taluka Panchayat/Nagarpalika as

mentioned in Annexure-3
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3. As per th guidelines of CIA notification 2006 environmental public hearing is to be
erganized at proposed profect or other near places. Environmental public hearing was
decided to orgznized at Rotary Bhavan Hall, Opp. P.GV.C L Office, Bus Stand Road,
Anjar, Kutch which is 4.5 km Tar away from the proposed plamt and it i= taluka head
office. In addition due to the monsoon season there was difficully tu urganize public
hearing in open at proposed site and lrenspartation facility was easily available for
decided place so above mentioned place was fixed for public hearing and request was
dona in written to the Gujarat Pollution Control 8oard for the same.

Thus, we send the abowve mentioned details for your infermatian.

Thanking yau,
Yours Faithfully,
for, Welspun Steel Lid.

M td,

(Authorized Sign-a't;y)
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WELSPUN STEEL

Annexure D-A-26

Date: 14/09/2016

Tao,

Devijibhai Jesangbhai Agariya,
Village: Antajal,

Taluka; Gandhidham,

Cristrict: Kutch

Suhject; Answer with respect to the received written representation by you on 14/09/2015.
Respectad Sir,

I 'would lika o show gratitude on behalf ot the campany for your display of suppartive
atritude towards Lhe company.

Thus, wi send the above mentioned delails for your information.

Thanking you,
Yours Farthfully,

For, Welspun Steel Ltd.

——afkig }:c;d-c",pn

[ﬁutharized E%igr‘-atr::F,f]I
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WELSPUN STEEL

Annexure D-A-27

Date; 14/02/2016

To,

Marendra Notari,
Village: Acipur,
Taluka: Anjar,
District: Kutch

Subject: Answer with respect to the received written representation by you on 14/09/2016.
Respocted Sir,

Fwolkd like to show gratitude on behalf of the company for your display of supportive

allitude towards the company.

Thus, we send the above mentioncd details for your informatian.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully,

For, Welspun Stesl Ltd.

M pake

--""_'_F-_._._._
{Authorized Signatory)
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WELSPUN STEEL

Annexure D-A-28
Date: 14/09/2016

Tao,

Jaydaepbhai Vaank,
Willage: Adipuor,
Talukar Gandhidham,

Dhistrict: Kutch

Subject: Answer with respect to the received written representation by you on 13/08/2016.
Respected 3ir,

b would like to show gratitude on behalf of the cornpany tor your display of supportive
attitude towards the company.

Thus, we send the above mentioned dotalls for your information,

Thanking you,
Yours Faithiuliy,

Far, Welspun 5tes| Ltd.

{Authorized Signatory]
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WELSPUN STEEL

Annexure D-A-29
Date: 14/09/7016
Ta,
Rarneshchandra A, Solanki,
Village: Arjar,

Taluka: Anjar,

BistricT: £utch

Subject: Answer with respect 1o the receivad written representation by you on 1470972014,
Respocted Sir,

I 'would fike to show gratitude on behalf ot the company for your display of supportive
alttude toweards the company.

Thus, we send the above mentioned detaits for vour infoermation.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully,

For, Welspun Steel Ltd.

(authorized Signatary}
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WELSPUN STEEL

Annexure D-A-30
Pate: 14/08,/2016

To,
Mihir Kangad,
mihir & Co,
(Transport Company)
Gandhidham,
District: Kutch
Subject: Answer with respect to the received written representation by you on 14/09/2016.

Respected Sir,

| would like to show gratitude on behalf of Lthe cempany for your display of suppurtive
attitude towards the company.

Thus, we send the above mentioned details fur your irformation.
Thanking you,

Yesurs Faithfulhy,

For, Welspun Steel Ltd.

At pend

tAuthorized Signatary)
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WELSPUN 5TE EL

Annexure D-A-31
Date; 14/09/2016
To,
¥arshanbhai Bhurabhai Rabari,
Village: Medhpar Borichi,
Taluka: Anjar,

Dristrics: Kuteh

Subject: Answer with respect to the received written representation by you on 14/08/2016.

Respected Sir,

| woutbd like to show gratitude on behalf of the campany for your display of supportive
attitude towards the company.

Thus, we senc the above mentioncd details far your information,

Thanking you,
¥Yours Faithfully,

Far, Welspun Steel Ltd.

[Authorized Signatory}
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WELSPUN STEEL

Annesure D-A-32

Date: 14/09/20:6
Tu,
Brij D. Ahir, Nishant D. Ahir,
167, 3/B,
Village: Adipur,
Taluka: Gandhidam,
District: Kutch

Subject: Answer with respect to the recejved written representation by you on 14/39/2016.
Respacted Sir,

| would like to show gratitude on hehalf of the company for your display of supportive
attizude tonwards the camparny,

- Thus, we send the aboyve mentioned details lor your information.
Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For, Waispun 5teel Ltd.

N Dy -

{Buthorized Signatory]
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WELSPUN STEEL

Annexure D-A-33
Date; 14/05/2016
To, |
Vinodbhai Parbatbhai Chaiya,
Willage: Adipur,
Teluka: Gandhidham,

District: Kutch

Subject: Answer with respect to the received written representation by you on 14/09/2016.
Respected Sir,

| would bike to show graiitude on behalt of the company for your display of supportive
attitude towards the company.

Thus, we seng the above mentioned details for your infermation.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully,

For, Welspun Steel Ltd.

*fL@ !Ew__i,w__.

[Authorized Signatory)
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WELSPUN STEEL

Annexure B-fA-34

Date: 14/09/2016
Ta,
M. H. Makati,
(Retired XEM K.P.T.)
Plot Mo, O-38,
Ward: 98,
Gandhidham,
District: Kutch

Subject: Answer with respect to the received written representation by you on 14/09/2016.
Respected Sir,

| would like te show gratitude on behalt of Lhe company for your display of supportive
attitude towards the company.

Thus, we send “he ahowve mentionced details for your information.
Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For, Welspun Steel Lid.

.

(Authorized Signatory)
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WELSPUN STEEL

Annexure D-A-35
Date; 14/04/2016
To,

sarpanch shree,

Padana Gram Panchayat,
Village: Padana,

Taluka: Gandhidham,

District: Kutch

subject: Answer with respect to the received written representation by you on 14,/08/2016.
Respocted Sir,

| weould like to show gratitude on birhalf aof the company for your display of supportive
gliitude towards the company.

Thus, we send the abowve mentioned details for your information.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully,

For, Welspun Steel Lid.

N

{Authorized Signatory)
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WELSPUN STEEL

Annexlre D-A-36
Date: 14/09/2016

Tao,

Sarpanch Shroc,

Nani Chirai Gram Panchayat,
Village: Nani Chirai,

Taluka: Bhachau,

District: Kutch

subject: Answer with respect 1o the received written representation by you on 14/09/2016.
Respected Sir,

wauld like to show gratitude on behalf of the company for your display of suppartive
attitude towaids the company.

Thus, we send the above mentioned details far your information.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully,

Far, Welspun Steel Lid.

Py

[Authorized Signatory)
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WELSPUN STEEL

Annaxure D-A-37
Date: 14/09/2016
Te,
Sarpanch Shree, Mukeshbhai K. Ahir,
Antarjal Gram Panchayat,
Yillage: Anlarjal,

Tatuka: Gandhidham,

District: Katch

Subject: Answer with raspect to the received written representation by you on 14/09/2016.
Respacted Sir,

| 'would like to show gratitude on behali of the company for your display of suppartive
attitud e towards the company.

Thus, we send the above mentioned details for your information,

Thankine you,
Yours Faithfulby,

For, Welspun Steel Ltd.

\Jﬁ:&_ ‘rj'—@d{z}a__

{Authorized Signatory)
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WELSPUN STEEL

Annexure D-A-38
Date: 14/09/2016
Te,
Unnamed Application {Rakari),

District: Kutch

Subject: Answer with respect 1o the received written representation by vou on 14/03/2016.
Respected Sir,
1. This is our proposed project. No activities have been carried cut for this propased

praject,

2. This is our proposed project, No activitics have been carried out for this proposed

project.

3. [hisis our proposed project. Mo activities have been carried out for his proposed
project.

Thus, we serd the above mentioned details for your information.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully,

For, Welspun Steel Ltd.

S ik

{Authorized Signatory)

Tracle World, B W g, Sth Floar, Karrala City, Serzpati Bapat Marg, Lowsr Qaral Cwvast), Mumba - 200003, ndia
T 0] 22 E614 G000, AN 8000 = 400 22 FA) &CED
Formal  corrpanysacratary_wslIwelspuneom, Wiebsite D weweskielsparston oom

Regiatered Office | Survey Mo, BEQ. Wilaga VYersamed', Talakds A0zt Districh kowch, Cuerat AT Inda
T 9] 2836 ZFO0LI-05 F o 9 2824 2750350

Zaroorate asbiby Marmber |02 FI09G 1 2004P _C0La799



